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IOWA VOLLEYBALL

AWARDS AND HONORS

A

All-Big Ten Team

1983

1984
1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1994
1996
1998
2000
2001
2016

Dee Ann Davidson
Kathy Gresheim
Dee Ann Davidson
Linda Grensing
Kathy Griesheim
Kathy Griesheim
Ellen Mullarkey
Kari Hamel

Ellen Mullarkey
Kari Hamel

Janet Moylan
Barb Willis

Kari Hamel

Janet Moylan
Barb Willis

Janet Moylan
Barb Willis
Jennifer Webb
Jennifer Webb
Julie Williams
Fabiana De Abreu
Sara Meyermann
Loxley Keala

Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Honorable Mention
Second Team

First Team
Honorable Mention
Second Team

First Team

Second Team
Second Team

First Team
Honorable Mention
First Team
Honorable Mention
First Team

First Team
Honorable Mention
Second Team

First Team

First Team
Honorable Mention

Big Ten Freshman of the Year

1983

Kathy Gresheim

Big Ten All-Freshman Team

2005

Big Ten Coach of the Year

1983
1994

Big Ten All-Decade Team

1992 Kari Hamel

Big Ten Medal of Honor
1985 Dee Ann Davidson
1991 Janet Moylan

Catherine Smale

Sandy Stewart
Linda Schoenstedt

Big Ten Player of the Week

1983 Dee Ann Davidson
1986 Kari Hamel
Ellen Mullarkey
1989 Kari Hamel
Barb Willis
1990 Barb Willis
1992 Courtney Gillis
1994 Katy Fawbush
1995 Jennifer Webb
2000 Fabiana de Abreu
Sara Meyermann
2001 Sara Meyermann
2006 Melanie Meister
2009 Christina Meister
2012 Alex Lovell
2013 Bethany Yeager
2015 Loxley Keala
2016 Reghan Coyle
Iowa MVP Award
1982 Dee Ann Davidson
1984 Linda Grensing
1986 Linda Grensing
Ellen Mullarkey
1987 Ellen Mullarkey
1988 Kari Hamel
1989 Kari Hamel
Janet Moylan
Barb Willis
1990 Janet Moylan

(twice)

(three times)

Co-player
Co-player

Defensive
Setter
Oct. 31

1995
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Barb Willis

Lisa Dockray
Catherine Smale
Melanie Meister
Laura Kremer
Catherine Smale
Aimee Huffman

Mallory Husz & Becky Walters
Megan Eskew & Tiffany Nilges

Bethany Yeager
Rachael Bedell

Iowa Athletic All-Decade Team

1992 Barb Willis

Co-SIDA Academic All-American

1984 Dee Ann Davidson

1988 Kari Hamel Third Team

1989 Kari Hamel Third Team

ESPN the Magazine Academic All-District

2007 Emily Hiza Second Team

2008 Emily Hiza First Team
Kiley Fister Third Team

Academic All-Big Ten Team

1983
1986

1987
1988

1989

1990

1991
1992

1993

1994

1996
1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

Dee Ann Davidson
Kari Hamel

Patti Kieswetter
Kari Hamel

Kari Hamel
Ginger Lorentson
Janet Moylan
Keri Barney

Kari Hamel
Ginger Lorentson
Janet Moylan
Trista Schoenbeck
Ginger Lorentson
Janet Moylan
Stephanie Stitt
Heather Grim
Tracy Schrunk
Stephanie Stitt
Heather Grim
Stephanie Stitt
Katy Fawbush
Teri Fleming
Heather Grim
Shawna Moskalik
Jill Oelschlager
Lisa Eganhouse
Jill Schmidt
Shannon Smith
Julie Williams
Bridget Frideres
Jill Schmidt

Julie Williams
Larissa Lopes
Sara Meyermann
Jill Schmidt

Julie Williams
Suzanne Bouchard
Kelli Chesnut
Jamie Lansing
Larissa Lopes
Evelena Ornelas
Caroline Vowels
Erica Bertini
Suzanne Bouchard
Kelli Chesnut
Renee Hill

Jamie Lansing
Erica Bertini

Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

Suzanne Bouchard
Kelli Chesnut
Renee Hill
Evelena Ornelas
Laura Simpson
Meghan Sims
Abby Tjaden
Lauren Bruckner
Laura Simpson
Jitka Stehnova
Abby Tjaden
Lauren Bruckner
Chelsey Garrett
Laura Simpson
Lauren Bruckner
Tiana Costanzo
Megan Gatens
Jacqueline Huguelet
Melanie Meister
Stacy Vitali
Felicia Booth
Kiley Fister
Emily Hiza

Laura Kremer
Melanie Meister
Stacy Vitali

Kiley Fister
Emily Hiza

Laura Kremer
Megan Schipper
Stacy Vitali
Megan Eskew
Kiley Fister
Emily Hiza
Aimee Huffman
Katie Kennedy
Laura Kremer
Signe Mueller
Megan Schipper
Katie Wessels
Megan Eskew
Aimee Huffman
Mallory Husz
Megan Eskew
Mallory Husz
Tiffany Nilges
Megan Eskew
Mallory Husz
Tiffany Nilges
Bethany Yeager
Grace Burns

Erin Leppek
Alex Lovell

Alli O'Deen
Emily Yanny
Bethany Yeager
Julianne Blomberg
Grace Burns
Katie Kelley

Erin Leppek
Alex Lovell

Alli O'Deen
Anne Yanda
Emily Yanny
Bethany Yeager
Julianne Blomberg
Alessandra Dietz
Alyssa Klostermann
Erin Leppek
Alex Lovell

Alli O'Deen
Emily Yanny
Mikaela Gunderson
Jess Janota
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IOWA VOLLEYBALL

Awards and Honors

A

Alyssa Klostermann
Alli O'Deen
Erin Radke
2016 Jess Janota
Loxley Keala
Molly Kelly
Alyssa Klostermann
Annika Olsen

Iowa Academic All-Decade Team
1992 Cathy Arsenault

Dee Ann Davidson

Ginger Lorentson

Board in Conirol of Athletics
Gold
1994 Stephanie Stitt
1995 Heather Grim
Tracy Schrunk
1999 Jill Schmidt
Julie Williams
Silver
1993 Stephanie Stitt
1994 Heather Grim
Tracy Schrunk
1996 Jill Oelschlager
1998 Jill Schmidt

Julie Williams
2000 Caroline Vowels
2001 Suzanne Bouchard

Kellis Chesnut
Bronze |

1992 Courtney Gillis
Heather Grim
Tracy Schrunk
Leslie Smith
Stephanie Stitt
1993 Michelle Thompson
1994 Lisa Dockray
Teri Fleming
Shawna Moskalik
1995 Katy Fawbush
Carie Simonian
Jennifer Webb
1996 Lisa Eganhouse
Jill Schmidt
Shanon Smith
Julie Williams
1997 Bridget Friders
1998 Sarah Meyermann
1999 Suzanne Bouchard
Kelli Chesnut
Jamie Lansing
Larissa Lopes
Evelena Ornelas
2000 Renee Hill
2001 Erica Bertini
Kassie Petty
Laura Simpson
Meghan Sims
Abby Tjaden
Bronze Il
1993 Heather Grim
Tracy Schrunk
1994 Michelle Thompson
1997 Jill Schmidt
Shannon Smith

Julie Williams
1999 Caroline Vowels
2000 Suzanne Bouchard
Kelli Chesnut

Jamie Lansing
Larissa Lopes

hawkeyesports.com

Evelena Ornelas
2001 Renee Hill

College of Pharmacy Collegiate Scholar
1992 Janet Moylan

Golden I-Book Award Winner
1994 Heather Calomese
1995 Jill Oelschlager
Carie Simonian
1996 Katie O'Brien

Schelar Athlete of the Year
1994 Stephanie Stitt
2000 Jill Schmidt

AVCA All-Mideast Region Team

1990 Janet Moylan Second Team
Barb Willis First Team

1994 Lisa Dockray Third Team

2001 Sara Meyermann

CVCA All-Midwest Region Team
1986 Kathy Griesheim
Ellen Mullarkey

Iowa Classic All-Tournament

1990 Barb Willis

1991 Trista Schoenbeck
Michelle Thompson

1992 Courtney Gillis

Hawkeye Challenge/Invitational

Tournament MVP
1990 Barb Willis
1991 Michelle Buckner

1992 Lisa Dockray

1993 Jill Oelschlager
Jennifer Webb
1994 Katy Fawbush
1995 Jennifer Webb
1996 Jennifer Webb

1998 Katie Panhorst

Julie Williams
2000 Fabiana de Abreu
2005 Tiana Costanzo

2006 Melanie Meister

2007 Megan Eskew

2008 Catherine Smale

2010 Mallory Husz

2011 Tiffany Nilges (lowa Invitational)
2015 Jess Janota

Hawkeye Challenge/Invitational
All-Tournament Team
1990 Janet Moylan
Jenny Rees
1992 Courtney Gillis
Michelle Thompson
1993 Lisa Dockray
Jennifer Webb
1994 Jill Oelschlager
1995 Lisa Dockray
Jennifer Webb
1996 Jennifer Bell

1997 Jennifer Bell
Julie Williams
1998 Julie Williams

2000 Renee Hill

Sara Meyermann
2005 Kiley Fister
Emily Hiza
Stacy Vitali
2006 Emily Hiza
Melanie Meister
Allison Smith
2007 Emily Hiza
Megan Schipper
Becky Walters
2008 Emily Hiza
Megan Schipper
Aimee Huffman
2009 Aimee Huffman
2010 Megan Eskew
Becky Walters
Bethany Yeager
2011 Nikki Dailey (Hawkeye Challenge)
Bethany Yeager (Hawkeye Challenge)
Nikki Dailey (lowa Invitational)
Alex Lovell (lowa Invitational)
Bethany Yeager (lowa Invitational)
2012 Bethany Yeager (Hawkeye Challenge)
Chante Thompson (Hawkeye Challenge)
2013 Rachael Bedell (Hawkeye Challenge)
Alyssa Klostermann (Hawkeye Challenge)
2015 Mikaela Gunderson (lowa Invitational)
Lauren Brobst (lowa Invitational)
2015 Loxley Keala (Hawkeye Challenge)
Mikaela Gunderson (Hawkeye Challenge)
Reagan Davey (Hawkeye Challenge)

Hawkeye Classic
2016 Lauren Brobst (MVP)
Jess Janota

Reghan Coyle

Iowa Invitational
2016 Loxley Keala (MVP)

Meghan Buzzerio

Cyclone Invitational
2016 Jess Janota

Reghan Coyle
NIU All-Tournament Team
2015 Lauren Brobst
Jess Janota
2016 Meghan Buzzerio
Annika Olsen

Lauren Brobst (MVP)

Rainbow Wahine Volleyhall Classic
2015 Loxley Keala
Lauren Brobst

WIVC All-Tournament Team
1990 Janet Moylan
Barb Willis

Athletes in Action
1985 Linda Grensing (Brazil and Peru)

Director of Athletics Community Service
Award

1994 lowa Volleyball Team

Lou Ginsberg Humanitarian Award
1986 Linda Grensing



IOWA VOLLEYBALL?,

HAWKEYE HONOR ROLL/COACHING RECORDS

1990 Ginger Lorentson

Midwest Volleyball Magazine All-Collegiate
1986 Ellen Mullarkey Second Team

Kathy Greisheim Hon. Mention

NAIA Hall of Fame Inductee
1994 Patty Dowdell

Texas Lutheran Athletic Hall of Honor
1994 Patty Dowdell

United States Volleyball Open Championship MVP
1994 Patty Dowdell

Volleyhall Monthly

1990 Barb Willis Hon. Mention All-American

Olympic Festival Team
1989 Barb Willis
1994 Jennifer Webb Alternate

Pan American Games Team

1991 Barb Willis

USA National Team

1990 Barb Willis

1991 Barb Willis USA“B"squad

1997 Jennifer Webb

1998 Katie Panhorst tryout
Julie Williams tryout

2001 Sara Meyermann

2014 Lauren Brobst tryout
Alessandra Dietz tryout
Erin Radke tryout

2016 Loxley Keala tryout
Kasey Reuter tryout
Annika Olsen tryout

World University Games
1991 Barb Willis
1992 Barb Willis

1993 Barb Willis

United States Volleyhall Hall of Fame Inductee
1994 Patty Dowdell

Professional Volleyhall
1993-94  Barb Willis
Fulgor Fidenza (Serie A1 in Italy)

BY WINS (OVERALL)

2014-present

Coach Win-Loss Years
Sandy Stewart 136-102 1982-88
Linda Shoenstedt 84-140 1991-97
Sharon Dingman 66-125 2008-13
Georgeanne Green 59-65-7 1977-79
Rita Buck-Crockett 50-123 1998-03
Cindy Fredrick 46-82 2004-07
Bond Shymansky 45-51

Mary Phyl Dwight 43-42-1 1980-81
Ruth Nelson 41-26 1989-90

BY WIN PERCENTAGE (OVERALL)

Coach Win % Win-Less Years

Ruth Nelson 612 41-26 1989-90 Sandy
Stewart 571 136-102 1982-88

Mary Phyl Dwight .506 43-42-1 1980-81
Georgeanne Green 477 59-65-7 1977-79

Bond Shymansky 469 45-51 2014-present
Linda Shoenstedt 375 84-140 1991-97
Cindy Fredrick .359 46-82 2004-07
Sharon Dingman 346 66-125 2008-13

Rita Buck-Crockett .289 50-123 1998-03

BY WINS (BIG TEN ONLY)

Coach Win-Loss Years

Sandy Stewart 62-55 1982-88

Linda Shoenstedt 34-106 1991-97

Rita Buck-Crockett 25-95 1998-03

Ruth Nelson 22-14 1989-90

Sharon Dingman 18-102 2008-13

Bond Shymansky 17-43 2014-present

Cindy Fredrick 9-71 2004-07

BY WIN PERCENTAGE (BIG TEN ONLY)

Coach Win % Win-Lass Years

Ruth Nelson 611 22-14 1989-90 Sandy
Stewart .530 62-55 1982-88

Bond Shymansky .283 17-43 2014-present
Linda Shoenstedt 243 34-106 1991-97

Rita Buck-Crockett .208 25-120 1998-03
Sharon Dingman 150 18-102 2008-13

Cindy Fredrick 113 9-71 2004-07
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IOWA VOLLEYBALL

ALL-TIME LETTERWINNERS

A

_A-

Agba, Echaka 2002-03
Ahnen, Jeannette 1995
Aikens, Themba 1991
Alm, Taylin 2014-present
Arsenault, Cathy 1981-84
Ash, Carrie 1977-78
Barnes, Katie 1977-78
Barney, Keri 1988-90
Barcus, Jen 2006
Bates, Louise 2002-03
Beck, Sarah 1997-98
Becker, Paula 1981-84
Bedell, Rachael 2010-13
Bell, Jennifer 1994-97
Belsey, Heather 1986-87
Bertini, Erica 2001-02
Bixby, Jane 1978-80
Blomberg, Julianne 2012-2014
Bodner, Deana 1979-80
Boesen, Joanie 1980-83
Booth, Felicia 2005-06
Borchart, Kelly 1978-80
Bouchard, Suzanne 1999-02
Brannigan, Samantha 2007-09
Brobst, Lauren 2013-16
Bruckner, Lauren 2002-05
Buckner, Michelle 1991
Burns, Grace 2011-13
Burns, Jenny 1977-78
Bushman, Emily 2016-present
Butler, Rachel 1990-91
Buzzerio, Meghan 2016-present
-C-

Cabel, Danielle 2014
Calomese, Heather 1993-96
Chesnut, Kelli 1999-02
Cook, Erin 2003
Cordt, Betsy 2003-04
Coyle, Reghan 2015-present
Costanzo, Tiana 2003-06
(%nerlato, Caryn 1988-89
Dailey, Kathleen 2012-13
Dailey, Nikki 2010-13
Davey, Reagan 2015-16
Davidson, Dee Ann 1981-84
de Abreu, Fabiana 2000
Diehl, Stacey 1984-87
Dietz, Alessandra 2012-14
Dirks, Marsha 1984-85
Dockray, Lisa 1992-95
Dorchard, Holly 1979-81
Duncan, Susan 1977-78
_E-

Eganhouse, Lisa 1997

Eskew, Megan

2007-08,2010-11

Fawbush, Katy 1994-95
Fister, Kiley 2005-08
Fleming, Teri 1993-95
Frideres, Bridget 1998-99
Friedman, Lauren 2009-10
Fugarino, Michelle 2014
-G-

Gajcak, Corinne 2013
Garrett, Chelsey 2003-05
Gatens, Megan 2004-05
Giampoli, Joanna 2008
Giese, Carolyn 2000-01, 03-04
Gillis, Courtney 1990-93
Graber, Kim 1977-78
Granger, Lastascia 2003-04
Grant, Shannon 1999
Griesheim, Kathy 1983-86
Grensing, Linda 1982-85
Grim, Heather 1991-94
Gunderson, Mikaela 2014-15
Gustin, Laura 2005-06
-H-

Hagen, Heidi 1981-84
Hahn, Jeannine 1978-81

hawkeyesports.com

Hamel, Kari 1985-89
Harrington, Sally 1981-83
Henkes, Crystal 1978-81
Henry, Roxanne 1984-85
Hilgenberg, Mara 2008-09
Hill, Renee 2000-02
Hiza, Emily 2005-08
Hlavin, Karen 1977-78
Hodge, Gail 1977-80
Hoegh, Jane 1985-86
Hosty, Joan 1988-89
Hoye, Cali 2016-present
Huffman, Aimee 2007-09
Hummell, Amy 1977-78
Huguelet, Jacqueline 2003-05
Husz, Mallory 2008-11

Ito, Alexa 2016-present
Janota, Jess 2014-present
Janssen, Christy 1990-91
Johnson, Alicia 2006
Johnson, Sharla 1996-98
Jones, Elizabeth 1978-81
-K-

Kaempfer, Mellen 1983-84
Kartel, Juli 1979-81
Kavadas, Pam 2001-04
Keala, Loxley 2015-16
Kelly, Katie 2012-13
Kelly, Molly 2015-present
Kennedy, Katie 2007-09
Kiesewetter, Pattie 1985-87
Klostermann, Alyssa 2013-16
Koukol, Libby 2015-16
Kremer, Laura 2005-08
Krieger Kittle, Emma 2009
Kuiper, Lana 1983-86
Lamb, Cynthia 1978-81
Lansing, Jamie 1999-01
Lee, Martha 1985-86
Lehman, Hannah 1997-98
Leppek, Erin 2011-14
LeTourneau, Jordanne 2009
Lienhard, Betsy 1982-84
Lingris, Alexa 2003
Lipscomb, Aabria 2003
Lorentson, Ginger 1987-90
Lopes, Larissa 1999-01
Lovell, Alex 2011-14
Luna, Patty 1977-78
Makuck, Megan 2011
Mariani, Ashley 2015-16
Mason, Julie 1977-78
McCleary, Nikki 1995-96
McDaniel, Tiffany 1992-95
McGinnis, Deb 1982-84
McNeil, Taylr 2015
Mech, April 2003
Meinhard, Sue 1978-81
Meister, Christina 2006-09
Mesiter, Melanie 2005-06
Meyermann, Sara 1998-01
Michalek, Jan 1979-81
Michelleti, Julie 1983-84
Morley, Stacey 1991-94
Moskalik, Shawna 1993-94
Moylan, Janet 1987-90
Mueller, Kari 2011-14
Mueller, Signe 2007-09
Mullarkey, Erin 1984-87
-N-

Nauke, Brittany 2000
Netemeyer, Cathy 2000-01
Nicholson, Ruth 1985-86
Nilges, Tiffany 2008-11
Nissen, Michelle 1990
Oaks, Gayle 1986-87
0'Brien, Katie 1994-98
0'Deen, Alli 2012-15

Oelschlager, Jill 1993-96
0’Leary, Jean 1977-80
Olsen, Annika 2015-present
Ornelas, Evelena 1999-00
-P-

Panhorst, Katie 1997-00
Peterson, Dawn 1996-99
Petty, Kassie 2001
Pfanner, Rachel 1990
Pike, Laura 2000
Pontow, Amy 1977-80
Patton, Justeen 2004-05
Prater, Stasia 2004
Puck, Mary 2005-06
Quinn, Margaret 1981-82
Quinn, Missy 1990
-R-

Radke, Erin 2012-15
Ransdell, Lori 1979-81
Rapp, Sandy 1982-84
Rees, Jenny 1987-90
Reichow, Jan 1988-89
Reuter, Kasey 2016-present
Reynolds, Amoreena 2002-03
Ries, Natalie 1999
Roche, Marie 1977-80
Rus, Bogdana 2002
Schipper, Megan 2006-09
Schmidt, Jill 1996-99
Schrunk, Tracy 1991-92
Schoenbeck, Trista 1988-91
Shaffer, Jan 1977-78
Shultz, Jordan 1997-98
Simonian, Carie 1994-95
Simpson, Laura 2001-04
Sims, Meghan 2001-02
Smale, Catherine 2005-08
Smith, Allison 2006
Smith, Kaylee 2014
Smith, Leslie 1991
Smith, Shannon 1996-97
Smith, Stephanie 1986-89
Spethman, Ruth 1987-90
Stach, Meredith 2003-04
Stahl, Cori 1991
Steffen, Tina 1981-84
Stehnova, Jitka 2002-03
Stevens, Paige 2008-11
Stitt, Stephanie 1991-93
Straumann, Allison 2009-12
Sueppel, Joanne 1978-81
Taylor, Tracy 1977-80
Thieleke, Jessica 1995
Thompson, Chante’ 2010-12
Thompson, Jennifer 1987-91
Thompson, Michelle 1991-92
Thompson, Trish 1986-88
Tjaden, Abby 2001-03
Vitali, Stacy 2004-07
Vowels, Caroline 1999-00
-W-

Watson, Denise 1982-84
Walters, Becky 2007-10
Weaver, Erin 1990-93
Webb, Jennifer 1993-96
Welu, Jennifer 1992-94
Wessels, Katie 2007-09
Williams, Julie 1996-99
Willis, Barb 1987-90
Wohlford, Nancy 1982-85
-Y-

Yanda, Anne 2012-13
Yanny, Emily 2012-14
Yeager, Bethany 2010-13
Z-

Zehr, Toni 1985-88
Zemaitis, Cheryl 1985-86
Zvonek, Barbara 1995-98




IOWA VOLLEYBALL

A

CAREER RECORDS ¢
All-Time Attack Percentage (180 Min. in a Min. 600 TA) All-Time Blocks (170 Min.)
Rank Player Pct. _ (K-E-TA) Years Rank Player Blocks (BS, BA) Years
1.__ Mikaela Gunderson___.294 __ 339-101-810 2013-15 1. Barb Willis 557 (121,436) __ 1987-90
2. Alessandra Dietz 278 ___627-193-1560___ 2012-14 2. KariHamel 477 (64, 413) 1985-89
3.__ JenBarcus 276 __304-82-804 2006 3.__ Dee Ann Davidson _ 465 (107,358) __ 1981-84
4, Jess Janota .272____806-321-1780 2014-pres. 4. ___ Tiffany McDaniel ___ 406 (92,314) 1992-95
5.__ Barb Willis 260 1743-635-4265__ 1987-90 5.__ ToniZehr 399 (44, 355) 1985-88
6.__ Fabianade Abreu ___ 251 __ 262-85-706 2000 6. ___ Ellen Mullarkey 362 (61,301) 1984-87
7. ___ Ashley Mariani 250 442-164-1112___ 2015-16 7. Jennifer Webb 352 (51,301) 1993-96
8.___ Janet Moylan 249 370-93-1109 1987-90 8. Katie Panhorst 348 (50, 298) 1997-00
9. ___ Stephanie Smith 247 __ 237-80-636 1986-88 9. ___ Carolyn Giese 305 (25, 280) 2001-04
10. __ Sarah Meyermann___ .246 __ 1368-675-2811___1998-01 10. __ Lisa Dockray 295 (37,258) 1992-95
Juli Kartel 246 217-42-711 1979-81 11. __ Alessandra Dietz ___ 274 (37,237) 2012-14
12. __ Melanie Meister 244 __ 543-199-1411___ 2005-06 Mallory Husz 274 (51,223) 2008-11
13. __ Lisa Dockray 243 _ 574-186-1591___ 1992-95 13 __ Lana Kuiper 271 (33,238) 1983-86
14. __ Kari Hamel 241 1676-560-4625__ 1985-89 14. __Linda Grensing 268 (68, 200) 1982-85
15.__ DeeAnnDavidson___ 239 1153-415-3086___1981-84 15. __ Jennifer Bell 262 (47, 255) 1994-97
16. __ Stavy Vitali 229 728-306-2081___ 2003-07 16. __ Becky Walters 251 (49, 202) 2007-10
17. __ Joanne Sueppel 226 ___231-89-627 1978-81 17. __ Laura Simpson 244 (31,213) 2001-04
18. __ Jennifer Bell 228 427-173-1112___1994-97 18. __ Melanie Meister 234 (41,193) 2005-06
19. __ Becky Walters 223 561-238-1448___ 2006-10 19. _ Megan Schipper ___ 225 (37,188) 2006-09
20. __ Julie Micheletti 218 653-265-1783___ 1983-84 20. __ Julie Micheletti 212 (49, 163) 1983-84
All-Time Service Aces All-Time Digs All-Time Kills
Rank _ Player Aces Years | Rank _Player Digs Years | Rank _ Player Kills Years
1. ____ Kathy Griesheim 237 1983-86 | 1.___ BethanyYeager_  2007___ 2010-13 | 1.___ JenniferWebb ___ 1791 ___ 1993-96
2. ToniZehr 199 1985-88 | 2.___ Janet Moylan 1931__ 1987-90 | 2.__ Barb Willis 1743 1987-90
3. ____ Ellen Mullarkey 175 1984-87 | 3.__ Emily Hiza 1929 2005-08 | 3.__ KariHamel 1676 1985-89
4.____ Jenny Rees 170 1987-90 | 4. ___ Jenny Rees 1632 1987-90 | 4. JulieWilliams 1438 __ 1996-99
5. Julie Micheletti 154 1983-84 | 5.___ Pam Kavadas 1536 2001-04 | 5.___ LlindaGrensing____ 1422 __ 1982-85
6.____Lisa Dockray 152 1992-95 | 6.__ Kari Hamel 1383 1985-89 | 6.__ Jennifer Bell 1393 1994-97
7. ____Linda Grensing 125 1982-85 | 7.____JenniferWebb____ 1279____ 1993-96 | 7.____Sara Meyermann ___1368 ____ 1998-01
8. Jennifer Webb 118 1993-96 | 8.___ KathyGriesheim __ 1234 1983-86 | 8.___ CatherineSmale____ 1315 ___ 2005-08
9. lJill Oelschlager 113 1993-96 | 9.____ Toni Zehr 1190 1985-88 | 9. Ellen Mullarkey___ 1266 ____ 1984-87
10. ___ Kari Hamel 103 1985-89 | 10.__ Barb Willis 1158 1987-90 | 10.___lJill Oelschlager 1207 ____ 1993-96
11.___Janet Moylan 99 1987-90 | 11.___TianaCostanzo_____ 1107____ 2003-06 | 11.___Megan Schipper___ 1169 ____ 2006-09
12.____Emily Hiza 97 2005-08 | 12.__ Lisa Dockray 1103 1992-95 | 12.__ Dee AnnDavidson__1153 __ 1981-84
13. ___ Kiley Fister 96 2005-08 | 13.___Ellen Mullarkey ____ 1076____ 1984-87 | 13.___Jenny Rees 1120 1987-90
14. ___ Nikki Dailey 95 2010-13 | 14.__ CatherineSmale___ 1073___ 2005-08 | 14.___ Alex Lovell 1099 2011-14
15. ___Lana Kuiper 87 1983-86 | 15.___Nikki Dailey 1049 2010-13 | 15.__ lLaurenBrobst___ 1,087 2013-16
16. ___ Barb Willis 86 1987-90 | 16.___AnnikaOlsen______ 1001__2015-pres. | 16. ___ Toni Zehr 1062 1985-88
17. __Dee Ann Davidson___ 83 1981-84 | 17.__ KatiePanhorst __ 976 _ 1997-00 | 17.__ LauraSimpson____ 1059 ____ 2001-04
Julie Williams 83 1996-99 | 18.___ Kiley Fister 961 2005-08 | 18.__ KatiePanhorst __ 1000 __ 199700
Katie Panhorst 83 1997-00 | 19.___Jennifer Bell 931 1994-97 | 19. ___ Lana Kuiper 918 1983-86
20. ___ Courtney Gillis 80 1990-93 | 20.__ JillOelschlager ____ 914 ___ 1993-96 | 20.__ RachaelBedell _____ 916_____ 2010-13
All-Time Assists (since 1983)
Rank Player Assists Years
1. ___ Janet Moylan 5471 1987-90
2. Lisa Dockray 4737 1992-95
3. __ Kiley Fister 4424 2005-08
4. ___ Kathy Griesheim____ 4128 1983-86
5. ___ Nikki Dailey 3161 2010-13
5.__ Barb Zvonek 3153 1995-98
7. loxley Keala 2,459 2015-16
8. __ lJitka Stehnova 2159 2002-03
9. __ ReneeHill 1054 2000-02
10. __Mara Hilgenberg ___ 1102 2008-09
11. __Alyssa Klostermann _ 1,006 ___ 2014-16
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IOWA VOLLEYBALL

MATCH RECORDS

A

TEAM SINGLE-MATCH RECORDS

Most Kills
14 vs. Indiana 11/5/88
106 vs. Wisconsin 10/5/96
102 vs. Minnesota 10/4/96
101 vs. New Mexico 11/19/88
vs. Northwestern 10/1/88
vs. Wisconsin 11/12/93
Most Total Attempis
307 vs. Wisconsin 11/12/93
303 vs. Northwestern 10/1/88
289 vs. Wisconsin 10/20/90
287 vs. Michigan State 11/11/88
274 vs. Minnesota 10/3/90

INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-MATCH RECORDS

Mnsl Digs (Min. 30)

Pam Kavadas vs. Georgia State____ 9/10/04
Jenny Rees vs. Indiana 11/5/88
Christina Meister vs. C. Michigan ___ 9/5/09

Jenny Rees vs. Northwestern 10/1/88
Janet Moylan vs. Ohio State 9/22/90
Pam Kavadas vs. Purdue 11/15/03

Bethany Yeager vs. Creighton 9/4/10
Bethany Yeager vs. Youngstown State 8/31/13

Mnsl Assists (Min. 70)

Janet Moylan vs. Northwestern ___ 10/1/88
81 Barb Zvonek vs. Minnesota 10/4/96
79 Janet Moylan vs. New Mexico _____11/19/88
Janet Moylan vs. Wisconsin 11/28/87
78 Lisa Dockray vs. Cal Poly 9/10/94
77 Janet Moylan vs. Indiana 11/5/88
76 Lisa Dockray vs. Wisconsin 11/12/93
74 Barb Zvonek vs. lll.-Chicago 9/19/98
73 Kiley Fister vs. Florida Atlantic 9/9/06
Most Service Aces
9 Julie Michelleti vs. UNI 9/17/83
8 Paula Becker vs. Michigan St. __ 11/13/82
Toni Zehr vs. Nebraska-Omaha 9/6/86
Julie Micheletti vs. N.lowa 9/17/83
7 Julie Williams vs. Purdue 9/24/99
Kathy Gresheim vs. lowa State_____ 9/28/85
Kathy Gresheim vs. Mich. St. 11/14/86
Lisa Dockray vs. Miami 9/10/94
Megan Schipper vs. S. Dakota St. ___ 9/4/09
Most Total Attempts
89 Kari Hamel vs. Northwestern 10/1/88
Kari Hamel vs. Indiana 11/5/88
81 Erin Weaver vs. Wisconsin 11/12/93
79 Kari Hamel vs. New Mexico 11/19/88
78 Kari Hamel vs. Northwestern 1/17/89
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Best Attack Percentage Most Block Soles
458 vs. Michigan State 9/14/84 | 23 vs. Eastern Illinois 9/16/83
426 atSouth Dakota State 9/13/14 | 20 vs. Drake 10/23/82
425 vs.Chicago State 8/26/06 | 11 vs. Cal Poly-SLO 11/18/88
M3 atNorthwestern 101116 | 10 vs. Purdue 11/19/93
—— i e
382 vs. Northern lowa 11/17/83 vs. Western linols 93
Most Service Aces Most Block Assjsjs
20 vs.Michigan State 1012785 | 4 " CCIE?&%?.Z }g%gg
18 vs. Nebraska-Omaha 10/6/86 "o
17 vs. Wichita State 8/31/91 vi.OnioState 1025786
vs. Pittsburgh 9/26/86 40 vs. Weber Statg i 9/6/88
16 vs. Rutgers 11/16/16 | 38 vs. Southern Illinois 9/20/86
15 vs. Western lllinois 10/14/86
vs. Michigan State 10/18/86
Most Kills (Min. 25) Most Block Soles
37 Kari Hamel vs. Indiana 11/5/88 | 6 Barb Willis vs. lowa State 9/8/90
Julie Williams vs. Michigan St. _____ 10/8/99 Ellen Mullarkey vs. W.lllinois 9/22/87
35 Jennifer Webb vs. Wisconsin 10/5/96 | 5 Trista Schoenbeck vs. lllinois 10/27/90
34 Sara Meyermann vs. Northwestern _10/19/01 Barb Willis vs. Ohio State 11/4/88
33 Sara Meyermann vs. SMS 8/31/01 Barb Willis vs. Cal Poly-SLO 11/18/88
31 SaraMeyermannyvs.Purdue ____ 11/10/01 Dee Ann Davidson vs. Missouri____ 9/10/82
30 Julie Williams vs. Michigan 11/27/98
Jennifer Bell vs. Minnesota 10/4/96 Most Block Assists
Ko Hamgl vs. Northwestern____ 10/1/88 14 Kari Hamel vs. Weber State 9/6/88
29 Barb Willis vs. lowa State 11/13/90 3 Toni Zehr vs. Wisconsin 10/29/88
28 Katy Fawbush vs. Cal Poly 9/10/94 b llen MuIIar'ke OhioSt___10/25/86
Jennifer Webb vs. Montana 9/15/95 €yvs. U0t
27 (atherine Smale vs. Purdue 10/7/06 Deg Ann Davidson v Drak.e - 10/23/82
Amoreena Reynolds at Purdue____ 11/1/02 Kari Hamel vs. Southern lllinois __ 9/9/88
Julie Williams vs. W. Michigan 9/5/99
Ellen Mullarkey vs. Ohio St. 10/24/87 | Most Total Blocks
26 Kari Hamel vs. Weber State 9/6/88 | 16 Dee Ann Davidsonvs.Drake __ 10/23/82
Kari Hamel vs. lllinois 11/21/89 | 14 Kari Hamel vs. WeberState__ 9/6/88
Michelle Thompson vs. Minnesota _11/25/92 Toni Zehrvs.Wisconsin __ 10/29/88
Katy Fawbush vs. Purdue 11/25/94 | 13 Ellen Mullarkey vs. Ohio State ___10/25/86
Rachael Bedell at Indiana 10/5/12 | 12 Kari Hamel vs. Southern Illinois __ 9/9/88
Alex Lovell vs. Youngstown State __ 8/31/13 | 11 Katie O'Brien vs. Northwestern ___11/14/98
Mallory Husz vs. Sourthern Miss_____ 9/2/11
Best Attack Percentage (Minimum 10 tgﬂ:: mmgzz mm‘;‘?ge _ gggﬁg;
TA) , :
.882 Alessandra Dietz at South Dakota State _ 9/13/14 10 M'Chg IleThompson_vs. Drake _____ 9/8/91
818 Becky Walters vs. Drake 9/12/09 %?#n'fe;wwflu Vs W\lzl'._ GB. —ﬁﬂggi
.800 Tiffany Nilges vs. Chicago State ___ 9/9/11 fiany Meligan vs. Wisconsin ____
.800 Amoreena Reynolds vs. Binghamton _ 9/6/02
733 Becky Walters vs. Michigan State ___10/11/09
727 Patti Kieswetter vs. W. lllinois 9/6/85
722 Laura Kremer vs. St. Francis (PA)___ 9/1/07
714 Reghan Coyle vs. Rutgers___ 11/16/16
692 Tina Steffen vs. Oklahoma City___ 9/11/82
Mikaela Gunderson vs. SDSU 8/29/15
688 Kari Hamel vs. S. Illinois 9/20/86
Renee Hill vs. Texas Southern 9/9/00
Jess Janota vs. Coastal Carolina ___ 9/19/15
682 Julie Micheletti vs. Rice 9/15/84
667 Kari Hamel vs. Drake 10/8/86
_ Jessanotavs. North Dakota State __ 9/10/16
667 Erin Leppek vs. Chicago State 9/9/11
.650 Lauren Brobst vs. SDSU 8/29/15
636 Jen Barcus vs. North Dakota State__ 8/29/06
Lisa Dockray vs. Penn State 11/3/95
Jess Janota vs. Coastal Carolina ___ 9/18/15
Ashley Mariani vs. Minnesota _ 10/21/16
Jess Janota at Northwestern___ 10/1/16




IOWA VOLLEYBALL

MATCH RECORDS BY SET

o

INDIVIDUAL
Kills Aces o
3 sets: 2 Barb Willis vs. lllinois, 10/27/90 3 sets: 9 Julie Michelleti vs. Northern lowa, 9/17/83
4 sets: 34 Sara Meyermann vs. Northwestern, 10/19/01 4 sets: 8 Paula Becker vs. Michigan State, 11/13/82
5 sets: 37 Kari Hamel vs. Indiana, 11/5/88 5 sets: 7 Julie Michelleti vs. Indiana, 10/7/83
37 Katia Williams vs. Michigan State, 10/8/99
Digs
- .. 3 sets: 26 Janet Moylan vs. lllinois, 10/27/90
Hitting Percentage (10 altgmpts minimum) 26 Janet Moylan vs. Wisconsin, 11/16/90
3 sets: .882 Ales.san.dra Dietz at South Dakot.a St 9/13/14 26 Annika Olsen vs. Rutgers, 10/31/15
4 sets: .727  Pattie Kiesewetter ys. }Nestern Illinois, 9/6/85 4 sets: 36 Renee Hill vs. Eastern Michigan, 9/14/02
5 sets: 636 2x, last Ashley Mariani vs. Minnesota, 10/21/16 5 sets: 41 Pam Kavadas vs. Georgia State, 9/10/04
Assr'sts itk St . Blocks
3 sets: 28 J't a ;/T r;ova VS\'NP lana, ! 161/%329 3 sets: 8 2x, last Jess Janota at Maryland, 10/14/16
4 ) 20 Banztz oy akn VS‘P lfjcons;g}?)/w 4 sets: 9 Mikaela Gunderson vs. UTSA, 9/29/14
sets: arb Zvonek vs. FUraue, 5 sets: 16 Dee Ann Davidson vs. Drake, 10/23/82
5 sets: 82 Janet Moylan vs. Northwestern, 10/31/86
TEAM
Kills Aces
3 sets: 70 vs. Texas A&M, 9/2/00 3 sets: 20 vs. Southern lllinois, 10/17/85
4 sets: 93 vs. Wisconsin, 11/28/87 4 sets: 17 vs. Wichita State, 8/31/91
5 sets: 114 vs. Indiana, 11/5/88 5 sets: 18 vs. Nebraska-Omaha, 9/6/96
Hitting Percentage Digs
3 sets: 458 vs. Wisconsin, 11/3/84 3 sets: 112 vs. Wisconsin, 10/3/86
4 sets: .382 vs. Northern lowa, 9/17/83 4 sets: 121 vs. Wisconsin, 11/28/87
5 sets: 336 vs. Minnesota, 10/21/16 5 sets: 156 vs. Northwestern, 10/1/88
156 vs. Cal Poly SLO, 11/18/88

Assists Blocks
3 sets: 66 vs. Army, 9/1/85 3 sets: 24 vs. Northern lowa, 11/8/83
4 sets: 81 vs. Wisconsin, 11/28/87 4 sets: 25 vs. Michigan, 10/30/93
5 sets: 94 vs. Cal Poly, 9/10/94 5 sets: 385 vs. Eastern lllinois, 9/16/83
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IOWA VOLLEYBALL?YS

OPPONENT MATCH RECORDS

INDIVIDUAL

Kills

3 sets: 30 Stacey Gordon, Ohio State, 11/28/03
4 sets: 36 Anne Botica, Ohio State, 11/24/01

5 sets: 34  Brigitte Loury, Wisconsin, 11/12/93

Hitting Percentage (10 attempts minimum)

3 sets:

4 sets:

5 sets:

Assisis

3 sets: 62

4 sets: 74

5 sets: 86

Aces

3 sets: 6
6
6
6

4 sets: 6
6
6

5 sets: 8

Digs

3 sets: 25

4 sets: 34

5 sets: 45

Blocks

3 sets: 10

4 sets: 11

5 sets: 14

.846 Nia Grant, Penn State, 11/12/14
.833 Tiffany Reedus, Western lllinois, 9/4/92
667 Kelly Porke, Southern lllinois, 9/3/94

Katie Virtue, Ohio State, 10/14/00
Lindsey Vander Well, Minnesota, 10/16/02
Laura Abbinate, Wisconsin, 11/12/93

Dana Cooke, Michigan State, 10/18/96
Sue Nucci, lllinois, 11/5/93

Leanne Schuster, Arizona State, 9/5/92
Lauren Wicinski, Michigan State, 11/2/12
Jenny Jackson, Ohio State, 10/23/92

M. Meyer, Drake, 9/17/82

Stroyhan, lllinois State, 10/15/82

Barson, lowa State, 9/3/88

Tiffany Morales, Michigan, 9/28/12
Malama Peniata, Minnesota, 11/18/04
Patricia Dietz, UNI, 9/27/05

Haleigh Washington, Penn State, 11/5/16
Olivia Magill, Hawaii, 9/4/15
K. Hey, Drake, 10/23/82
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TEAM

Kills

3 sets:
4 sets:
5 sets:

72  Ohio State, 10/14/00
90 Minnesota, 11/22/00
107 Michigan State, 11/11/88

Hitting Percentage

.524 Michigan, 9/27/91

.387 Minnesota, 11/7/01
.387 Purdue, 9/30/90

.398 Southern lllinois, 9/3/94

3 sets:
4 sets:

5 sets:

Assisis
3 sets:
4 sets:
5 sets:

Aces

3 sets:
4 sets:
5 sets:

Digs

3 sets:
4 sets:
5 sets:

Blocks
3 sets:

4 sets:
5 sets:

65
84
98

14
17
16

95
123
143

18
18
20.5
58

Ohio State, 10/14/00
Ohio State, 9/23/06
Ohio State, 11/10/89

Western Illinois, 9/22/82
Minnesota, 11/3/82
Illinois, 10/30/83

South Florida, 9/25/86
Univ. of Northern lowa, 11/3/87
New Mexico, 11/19/88

Michigan State, 11/17/00
Purdue, 9/22/07
Northwestern, 11/17/01
Drake, 10/23/82



IOWA VOLLEYBALL

YEAR-BY-YEAR LEADERS

Renee Hill 2002 67 252 3.76
KILLS Sara Meyermann 2001 103 578 5.61
25-POINT SCORING FORMAT
Player Year Sets Kills SIDE-OUT SCORING FORMAT
Lauren Brobst 2016 100 288 Player Year Sels Kills Avg.
Lauren Brobst 2015 115 369 Sara Meyermann 2000 99 386 3.90
Lauren Brobst 2014 104 286 Julie Williams 1999 84 355 423
Alex Lovell 2013 121 405 Julie Williams 1998 100 444 4.44
Alex Lovell 2012 119 382 Jennifer Bell 1997 106 406 4.03
Alex Lovell 2011 116 312 Jennifer Webb 1996 114 571 5.00
Becky Walters 2010 106 240 Jennifer Webb 1994 128 468 3.66
Megan Schipper 2009 1 326 Jill Oelschlager 1993 108 343 3.18
Catherine Smale 2008 116 380 Courtney Gillis 1992 116 379 3.27
Trista Schoenbeck 1991 100 244 24
30-POINT RALLY SCORING FORMAT Barb Willis 1990 127 558 439
Player Year Sels Kills
Megan Schipper 2007 100 309 TOTAL ATTEMPTS
Catherine Smale 2006 112 366 95_POINT SCORING FORMAT
Catherine Smale 2005 122 441 Player Year Sets TA
Carolyn Giese 2004 105 347 Meghan Buzzerio 2016 109 806
Laura Simpson 2003 105 409 Lauren Brobst 2015 115 1016
Laura Simpson 2002 101 281 Lauren Brobst 2014 104 774
Sara Meyermann 2001 103 578 Alex Lovell 2013 121 1241
Alex Lovell 2012 119 1176
SIDE-OUT SCORING FORMAT Megan Eskew 2011 123 1000
Player Year Sets Kills Megan Eskew 2010 106 800
Sara Meyermann 2000 99 386 Megan Schipper 2009 111 1130
Julie Williams 1999 84 355 Catherine Smale 2008 116 1061
Julie Williams 1998 100 444
Jennifer Bell 1997 106 427 30-POINT SCORING FORMAT
Jennifer Webb 1996 114 571 Player Year Sets TA
Jennifer Webb 1995 116 467 Megan Schipper 2007 100 872
Jennifer Webb 1994 128 468 Catherine Smale 2006 112 1092
Jill Oelschlager 1993 108 343 Catherine Smale 2005 122 1271
Courtney Gillis 1992 116 379 Tiana Costanzo 2004 108 922
Erin Weaver 1991 114 262 Laura Simpson 2003 105 1226
Barb Willis 1990 127 558 Laura Simpson 2002 101 890
Barb Willis 1989 126 534 Sara Meyermann 2001 103 1517
Kari Hamel 1988 134 565
Ellen Mullarkey 1987 115 438 SIDE-OUT SCORING FORMAT
Ellen Mullarkey 1986 121 358 Player Year Sets TA
Linda Grensing 1985 120 395 Sara Meyermann 2000 99 1034
Linda Grensing 1984 156 461 Julie Williams 1999 84 956
Linda Grensing 1983 30 334 Julie Williams 1998 100 1094
Linda Grensing 1982 32 232 Jennifer Bell 1997 106 1112
Jennifer Webb 1996 114 1454
KILLS PER SET Jennifer Webb 1995 116 1125
25-POINT SCORING FORMAT ) Jill Oelschlager 1994 129 1245
Player Year Sets Kills Avg. Jill Oelschlager 1993 108 1003
Lauren Brobst 2016 100 288 2.88 Courtney Gillis 1992 116 1030
Lauren Brobst 2015 115 369 3.21 Erin Weaver 1991 114 856
Lauren Brobst 2014 104 286 2.75 Barb Willis 1990 127 1403
Alex Lovell 2013 121 405 3.35 Kari Hamel 1989 126 1438
Alex Lovell 2012 119 382 3.21 Kari Hamel 1988 134 1507
Alex Lovell 2011 116 312 2.69 Ellen Mullarkey 1987 115 1137
Mallory Husz 2010 100 237 2.37 Ellen Mullarkey 1986 121 917
Megan Schipper 2009 Ay 326 2.94 Linda Grensing 1985 120 954
Catherine Smale 2008 116 380 3.28 Linda Grensing 1984 156 1377
Linda Grensing 1983 30 916
30-POINT SCORING FORMAT Dee Ann Davidson 1982 32 609
Player Year Sets Kills Avyg.
Megan Schipper 2007 1000 309 3.09
Catherine Smale 2006 112 366 3.27
Catherine Smale 2005 122 441 3.61
Carolyn Giese 2004 105 347 3.30
Laura Simpson 2003 105 409 3.90
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IOWA VOLLEYBALL

YEAR-BY-YEAR LEADERS

A

TOTAL ATTEMPTS PER SET

25-POINT SCORING FORMAT

Player Year
Meghan Buzzerio 2016
Lauren Brobst 2015
Lauren Brobst 2014
Alex Lovell 2013
Alex Lovell 2012
Alex Lovell 2011
Megan Eskew 2010
Megan Schipper 2009
Catherine Smale 2008

30-POINT SCORING FORMAT

Player Year
Megan Schipper 2007
Catherine Smale 2006
Catherine Smale 2005
Tiana Costanzo 2004
Laura Simpson 2003
Renee Hill 2002
Sara Meyermann 2001

SIDE-OUT SCORING FORMAT

Player Year
Sara Meyermann 2000
Julie Williams 1999
Julie Williams 1998
Jennifer Bell 1997
Jennifer Webb 1996
Jennifer Webb 1995
Jill Oelschleger 1994
Jill Oelschleger 1993
Courtney Gillis 1992
Erin Weaver 1991
Barb Willis 1990
ASSISTS

25-POINT SCORING FORMAT
Player Year
Loxley Keala 2016
Loxley Keala 2015
Kaylee Smith 2014
Nikki Dailey 2013
Nikki Dailey 2012
Nikki Dailey 2011
Paige Stevens 2010
Mara Hilgenberg 2009
Kiley Fister 2008
30-POINT SCORING FORMAT
Player Year
Kiley Fister 2007
Kiley Fister 2006
Kiley Fister 2005
Justeen Patton 2004
Jitka Stehnova 2003
Jitka Stehnova 2002
Renee Hill 2001

SIDE-OUT SCORING FORMAT
Player Year
Fabiana de Abreu 2000

Sets
109
115
104
121
119
116
106
111
116

Sels
100
112
122
108
105
67
103

Sets
99
84

100
106
114
116
129
108
116
114
127
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Sets
110
115
106
112
119
123

102
116

Sets
109
115
122

105
104
103

Sets
97

TA
806
1016
774
1241
1176
996
800
1130
1061

TA
872
1092
1271
922
1226
678
1517

TA
1034
956
1094
1112
1454
1125
1245
1003
1030
856
1403

Avg.
7.39
8.83
7.44
10.26
9.88
8.58
7.55
10.18
9.15

Avg.
8.72
9.75
10.40
8.54
11.68
10.12
14.73

Avg.
10.44
11.38
10.94
10.49
12.75
9.70
9.65
9.29
8.88
7.51
11.05

Assisis
1212
1247

610
600
1103
1152
627
950
1020

Assisis
918
1224
1262
723
1033
1126
849

Assists
912

Larissa Lopes 1999
Barbara Zvonek 1998
Barbara Zvonek 1997
Barbara Zvonek 1996
Lisa Dockray 1995
Lisa Dockray 1994
Lisa Dockray 1993
Lisa Dockray 1992
Michelle Buckner 1991
Janet Moylan 1990
Janet Moylan 1989
Janet Moylan 1988
Janet Moylan 1987
Kathy Griesheim 1986
ASSISTS PER SET
25-POINT SCORING FORMAT
Player Year
Loxley Keala 2016
Loxley Keala 2015
Kaylee Smith 2014
Nikki Dailey 2013
Nikki Dailey 2012
Nikki Dailey 2011
Paige Stevens 2010
Mara Hilgenberg 2009
Kiley Fister 2008
J0-POINT SCORING FORMAT
Player Year
Kiley Fister 2007
Kiley Fister 2006
Kiley Fister 2005
Justeen Patton 2004
Jitka Stehnova 2003
Jitka Stehnova 2002
Renee Hill 2001

SIDE-OUT SCORING FORMAT

Player Year
Fabiana de Abreu 2000
Larissa Lopes 1999
Barbara Zvonek 1998
Barbara Zvonek 1997
Barbara Zvonek 1996
Lisa Dockray 1995
Lisa Dockray 1994
Lisa Dockray 1993
Lisa Dockray 1992
Michelle Buckner 1991
Janet Moylan 1990

Sets
110
115
106
112
119
123
95
102
116

Sets
109
115
122
86
105
104
103

73
101
65
106
119
131
105
115
113
118

Assisis
1,212
1247

575
600
1103
1152
627
950
1020

Assisis
918
1224
1262
723
1033
1126
849

Assisis
912
459
1059
758
1280
1267
1520
953
997
896
1381

459
1059
758
1280
1267
1520
953
997
856
1381
1284
1671
1094
1373

Avg.
11.02
10.84
5.75
5.36
9.27
9.37
6.60
9.31
8.79

Avg.
8.42
10.64
10.34
8.41
9.84
10.83
8.24

Avg.
9.40
6.29
10.49
11.66
12.08
10.65
11.60
9.08
8.67
7.93
11.70



IOWA VOLLEYBALL

YEAR-BY-YEAR LEADERS

o

SERVICE ACES

25-POINT SCORING FORMAT
Player Year
Molly Kelly 2016
Ashley Mariani 2015
Alessandra Dietz 2014
Alessandra Dietz 2013
Alessandra Dietz 2012
Nikki Dailey 201
Becky Walters 2010
Megan Schipper 2009
Emily Hiza 2008
30-POINT SCORING FORMAT
Player Year
Kiley Fister 2007
Kiley Fister 2006
Emily Hiza 2005
Pam Kavadas 2004
Jitka Stehnova 2003
Jitka Stehnova 2002
Sara Meyermann 2001
SIDE-OUT SCORING FORMAT
Player Year
Fabiana de Abreu 2000
Julie Williams 1999
Barbara Zvonek 1998
Katie Panhorst 1997
Jennifer Webb 1996
Lisa Dockray 1995
Lisa Dockray 1994
Lisa Dockray 1993
Jennifer Webb 1993
Lisa Dockray 1992
Michelle Haywood 1991
Jenny Rees 1990
Jenny Rees 1989
Toni Zehr 1988
Toni Zehr 1987
Ellen Mullarkey 1986
Kathy Griesheim 1985
Julie Michelleti 1984
Julie Michelleti 1983
Sally Harrington 1982

Sets
102
115

117
113
123
106
1M
110

Sets
109
115
122
108
105
104
103

SERVICE ACES PER SET

25-POINT SCORING FORMAT

Player Year Sets Aces  Avg.
Molly Kelly 2016 102 26 0.25
Ashley Mariani 2015 115 32 0.28
Alessandra Dietz 2014 106 27 0.25
Grace Burns 2013 34 8 0.24
Alessandra Dietz 2012 113 25 0.22
Nikki Dailey 201 123 33 0.27
Becky Walters 2010 106 41 0.39
Megan Schipper 2009 1M1 33 0.30
Emily Hiza 2008 110 26 0.24
30-POINT SCORING FORMAT

Player Year Sets Aces Avg.
Kiley Fister 2007 109 27 0.25
Kiley Fister 2006 115 27 0.23
Justeen Patton 2005 47 15 0.32
Pam Kavadas 2004 108 28 0.26
Jitka Stehnova 2003 105 18 0.17
Jitka Stehnova 2002 104 29 0.28
Sara Meyermann 2001 103 36 0.35
SIDE-OUT SCORING FORMAT

Player Year Sets Aces Avyg.
Fabiana de Abreu 2000 97 30 0.31
Julie Williams 1999 84 32 0.38
Barbara Zvonek 1998 101 29 0.29
Katie Panhorst 1997 105 22 0.21
Jennifer Webb 1996 114 33 0.29
Lisa Dockray 1995 119 43 0.36
Lisa Dockray 1994 131 47 0.36
Lisa Dockray 1993 105 25 0.24
Jennifer Webb 1993 103 25 0.24
Lisa Dockray 1992 115 37 0.32
Michelle Haywood 1991 115 41 0.36
Ginger Lorentson 1990 114 39 0.34
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IOWA VOLLEYBALL?YS

YEAR-BY-YEAR LEADERS

BLOCKS

25-POINT SCORING FORMAT

Player Year
Jess Janota 2016
Mikaela Gunderson 2015
Mikaela Gunderson 2014
Alessandra Dietz 2013
Alessandra Dietz 2012
Mallory Husz 2011
Becky Walters 2010
Becky Walters 2009
Laura Kremer 2008
30-POINT SCORING FORMAT
Player Year
Laura Kremer 2007
Jen Barcus 2006
Melanie Meister 2005
Laura Simpson 2004
Carolyn Giese 2003
Abby Tjaden 2002
Jamie Lansing 2001
SIDE-OUT SCORING FORMAT
Player Year
Katie Panhorst 2000
Katie Panhorst 1999
Katie Panhorst 1998
Katie O’Brien 1997
Jennifer Bell 1996
Tiffany McDaniel 1995
Tiffany Meligan 1994
Tiffany Meligan 1993
Jennifer Welu 1992
Michelle Haywood 1991
Barb Willis 1990
Barb Willis 1989
Barb Willis 1988
Ellen Mullarkey 1987
Ellen Mullarkey 1986
Toni Zehr 1985
Dee Ann Davidson 1984
Dee Ann Davidson 1983
Dee Ann Davidson 1982
BLOCKS PER SET
25-POINT SCORING FORMAT
Player Year
Jess Janota 2016
Mikaela Gunderson 2015
Mikaela Gunderson 2014
Alessandra Dietz 2013
Alessandra Dietz 2012
Mallory Husz 2011
Mallory Husz 2010
Becky Walters 2009
Katie Kennedy 2008

115
105

Sels
110
115
105
117
113
107
100
94
98
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Blocks

82 (7BS, 75BA)
90 (8 BS, 82 BA)
103 (8 BS, 95 BA)
112 (20 BS, 72 BA)
81 (9 BS, 72 BA)
98 (15 BS, 83 BA)
96 (18 BS, 78 BA)
89 (20 BS, 69 BA)
104 (17 BS, 87 BA)

Blocks
140 (25 BS, 115 BA)
134 (19 BS, 115 BA)
109 (23 BS, 86 BA)
89 (9 BS, 80 BA)
80 (8 BS, 72 BA)
112 (16 BS, 96 BA)
94 (8 BS, 86 BA)

Blocks
129 (14 BS, 115 BA)
64 (9 BS, 55 BA)
64 (15 BS, 49 BA)
103 (15 BS, 88 BA)
98 (16 BS, 82 BA)
94 (28 BS, 66 BA)
145 (28 BS, 117 BA)
121 (23 BS, 98 BA)
126 (15 BS, 111 BA)
92 (19 BS, 73 BA)
143 (37 BS, 106 BA)
131
216
125
147
88
156
141
95

Blocks Avg.
82 0.75
920 0.78
103 0.98
112 0.96
81 0.72
98 0.92
93 0.93
89 0.95
95 0.97

30-POINT SCORING FORMAT

Player

Laura Kremer
Jen Barcus
Melanie Meister
Laura Simpson
Carolyn Giese
Abby Tjaden
Jamie Lansing

Year Sets .
2007 109 140 1.28
2006 115 134 1.17
2005 120 109 0.91

SIDE-OUT SCORING FORMAT

Player

Katie Panhorst
Katie Panhorst
Katie Panhorst
Katie O’Brien
Jennifer Bell
Tiffany McDaniel

2004 98 89 0.91
2003 105 72 0.76
2002 94 112 1.19
2001 98 94 0.96
Year Sels Blocks Avg.
2000 102 115 1.26
1999 66 64 0.97
1998 100 64 0.64
1997 88 102 1.16
1996 114 98 0.86
1995 82 94 1.15

Iowa Top 20 Home Aftendance

00 =) o P g Y N o

2,327 vs

4,131 vs.
3,102 vs.
2,787 vs.
2,747 vs.
2,631 vs.
2,488 vs.
2,447 vs.
2,411 vs.

Nebraska (11/19/16
Penn State (11/7/09
lowa State (9/10/10
lowa State (9/21/13
Nebraska (9/27/14)

lowa State (9/11/15)
Nebraska (9/23/15)

lowa State (9/11/09)

. . Wisconsin (10/22/16)
. 2,191 vs.
. 2,144 vs.
. 2,133 vs.
. 2,061 vs.
. 2,047 vs.
. 2,013 vs.
. 1,959 vs.
. 1,885 vs.
. 1,876 vs.
. 1,850 vs.
. 1,800 vs.

Wisconsin (10/13/07)
Indiana (10/8/16)

Penn State (9/24/11)
Nebraska (11/22/11)
Michigan State (11/26/16)
Minnesota (10/21/16)
Arizona State (9/2/16)
Purdue (10/8/11)
Minnesota (10/24/15)
Butler/Oakland (9/3/16)
Indiana (10/19/13)




IOWA VOLLEYBALL

A

YEAR-BY-YEAR LEADERS ©
DIGS DIGS PER SET
25-POINT SCORING FORMAT 25-POINT SCORING FORMAT
Player Year Sets Digs Player Year Sets Digs Avg.
Annika Olsen 2016 110 455 Annika Olsen 2016 110 455 4.14
Annika Olsen 2015 115 546 Annika Olsen 2015 115 546 4.75
Michelle Fugarino 2014 106 422 Michelle Fugarino 2014 106 422 3.98
Bethany Yeager 2013 121 485 Bethany Yeager 2013 121 485 4.01
Bethany Yeager 2012 119 533 Bethany Yeager 2012 119 533 4.48
Bethany Yeager 2011 122 527 Bethany Yeager 2011 122 527 4.32
Bethany Yeager 2010 106 462 Bethany Yeager 2010 106 462 4.36
Christina Meister 2009 112 477 Christina Meister 2009 112 477 4.26
Emily Hiza 2008 110 419 Emily Hiza 2008 110 419 3.81
30-POINT SCORING FORMAT 30-POINT SCORING FORMAT
Player Year Sets Digs Player Year Sets Digs Avg.
Emily Hiza 2007 109 493 Emily Hiza 2007 109 493 4.52
Emily Hiza 2006 115 545 Emily Hiza 2006 115 545 474
Emily Hiza 2005 122 472 Emily Hiza 2005 122 472 3.87
Pam Kavadas 2004 108 564 Pam Kavadas 2004 108 564 5.22
Pam Kavadas 2003 105 395 Pam Kavadas 2003 105 395 3.76
Pam Kavadas 2002 106 373 Pam Kavadas 2002 106 373 3.52
Sara Meyermann 2001 103 283 Sara Meyermann 2001 103 283 2.75
SIDE-OUT SCORING FORMAT SIDE-OUT SCORING FORMAT
Player Year Sets Digs Player Year Sets Digs Avg.
Rene Hill 2000 99 292 Rene Hill 2000 99 292 2.95
Julie Williams 1999 84 177 Katie Panhorst 1999 66 151 2.29
Katie Panhorst 1998 100 239 Katie Panhorst 1998 100 239 2.39
Jennifer Bell 1997 106 318 Jennifer Bell 1997 106 318 3.00
Jennifer Webb 1996 114 365 Jennifer Webb 1996 114 365 3.20
Jennifer Webb 1995 116 313 Jennifer Webb 1995 116 313 2.70
Jennifer Webb 1994 128 390 Jennifer Webb 1994 128 390 3.05
Jill Oelschlager 1993 108 300 Jill Oelschlager 1993 108 300 2.78
Courtney Gillis 1992 116 341 Courtney Gillis 1992 116 341 2.94
Michelle Haywood 1991 115 228 Michelle Haywood 1991 115 228 1.98
Janet Moylan 1990 118 546 Janet Moylan 1990 118 546 4.63
Janet Moylan 1989 123 419 Tiffany Meligan 1994 126 145 1.15
Janet Moylan 1988 135 594 Tiffany Meligan 1993 105 121 1.15
Janet Moylan 1987 115 353 Jennifer Welu 1992 17 126 1.08
Kathy Griesheim 1986 129 311 Michelle Haywood 1991 115 92 0.80
Linda Grensing 1985 120 300 Barb Willis 1990 127 143 1.13
Julie Michelleti 1984 156 512
Dee Ann Davidson 1983 30 300
Paula Becker 1982 32 40
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IOWA VOLLEYBALL

YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

A

Georgeanne Green

Head Coach: 1977-79

Record: 59-65-7

1977 (21-22)

Head Coach: Georganne Greene

William Penn (9/14) W 241
lowa State Invitational (9/24)

lowa State W 2-1
Nebraska L 0-2
Luther W 2-0
Ilinois State Invitational (10/1)

Lewis W 2-1
Illinois State L 0-2
Dayton L 0-2
Grand View (10/5) W 2-0
Northern lowa Invitational (10/8)

Loras L 1-2
Drake L 0-2
Northern lowa L 0-2
Grand View W 2-1
Northern lowa W 2-0
Graceland (10/14) W 2-1
Graceland Tournament (10/15/77)

Wis.-Stephens Pt. W 2-0
Oral Roberts L 0-2
Dordt W 20
Cornell W 2-0
Missouri L 0-2
William Penn (10/119) __ L 0-3
lowa Invitational (10/22)

NIACC W 2-0
Coe W 2-0
Loras L 0-2
Big Ten Championship (10/28-29)

Ohio State L 0-2
Minnesota L 0-2
Northwestern W 2-0
Purdue L 0-2
Minnesota W 2-1
Wisconsin L 0-2
Purdue L 0-2
NE Missouri St.(11/1)_ W 32
AIAW State Championship (11/5-6)

Northern lowa L 1-2
lowa State W 2-1
Drake W 2-0
lowa State (11/11) W 2-0
Nebraska (11/11) L 0-2
Kansas (11/11) W 2-0
Neb.-Omaha (11/11) __ W 2-0
AIAW Regional Championship (11/17-19)

Nebraska L 0-2
St. Cloud State L 0-2
North Dakota L 0-2
Kansas L 0-2
Missouri L 0-2

1978 (25-19-3)
Head Coach: Georganne Greene

Drake (9/19) W ___ 7-15,8-15,16-14,15-13,15:9
Central Missouri Invitational (2nd) (9/22-23)

Wichita State W 15-10, 16-14
Central Missouri W 16-14, 15-8
Graceland W 3-15, 15-0, 15-13
Oklahoma State W 15-13, 15-10
Graceland W 14-16, 15-7, 15-10
Central Missouri L 13-15, 8-15
NE Missouri St. (9/26) ___ W 10-15, 15-7, 15-11, 15-13

hawkeyesports.com

lowa State (9/28) L 13-15,12-15,15-13,156, 11-15
Wisconsin Invitational (3rd) (9/29 30)

Wisconsin T 15-10, 11-15
Western lllinois L 13-15, 11-15
Oklahoma W 15-7,15-6
St. Cloud T 15-8, 4-15
Northwestern L 1-15,7-15
Loras (10/3) W 15-13, 14-16, 17-15, 15-7
lowa Invitational (4th) (10/6- 7)

Central Missouri W 15-12, 15-7
Minnesota L 11-15, 8-15
Mankato State W 15-7,15-12
Wisconsin L 6-15, 13-15
Drake (10/10) L 10-15, 3-15, 9-15
lowa Invitational (1st) (10/14)

NE Missouri St. W 15-4, 12-15, 15-6
Loras L 11-15, 15-13, 7-15
Northern lowa W 15-13, 12-15, 15-0
William Penn W 15-12, 15-13
lowa State W 15-8, 15-11, 15-9
UNI (10/17) L 8-15, 9-15, 15-5, 6-15
Drake Invitational (3rd) (10/20-21

South Dakota St. w 15-4, 15-4
Nebraska-Omaha L 3-15,10-15
North Dakota St. T 15-8, 8-9
Wichita State W 15-3, 11-8
Drake L 15-3, 8-15, 7-15
UNI (10/24) W 15-11, 9-15, 15-8, 15-9
Big Ten Championship (10/27-28

Purdue L 6-15, 5-15
Michigan L 10-15, 9-15
Ohio State L 3-15, 8-15
Minnesota L 3-15, 9-15
Graceland (10/31) W 15-8, 15-1
lowa State (10/31) W 15-11, 8-15, 15-12

IAIAW State Championship (1st) (11/3-4)

Drake W
lowa State w
Northern lowa W

16-14, 15-12, 1015, 5-15, 15-2
15-13, 157, 7-15, 13-15, 15-10

5-15, 15-10, 15-11, 15-5

AIAW Regional Championship (11/16-17)

Nebraska L 15-6, 10-15, 6-15
Mankato State W 11-15, 15-6, 15-8
lowa State L 15-7, 11-15, 11-15
Kansas W 15-13, 16-14
SW Missouri State L 6-15, 6-15
Minnesota L 7-15, 4-15, 11-15

1979 (13-23-4)

Head Coach: Georganne Greene

lowa State (9/18) W
Central Missouri Tournament (9/25)

13-15, 15-10, 15-8, 15-10

Drake L 8-15, 15-3, 3-15, 16-14, 6-15
Badger Invitational (9/28-29)

St. Cloud T 15-8, 12-15
Northwestern T 9-15, 16-14
Wisc.-Stevens Pt. W 15-10, 16-14
Northern lowa W 15-13, 159
St. Cloud W 16-14, 15-10
Wisconsin-LaCrosse L 7-15,15-9, 10-15
Loras (10/3) W 15-8, 15-7, 8-15, 15-13
Hawkeye Invitational (10/5-6)

Missouri T 8-15, 15-6
St. Cloud W 16-14, 15-11
Grand View W 15-2,15-0
Northern lllinois w 15-12, 18-16
Lewis L 6-15, 14-15
Northern lowa (10/9) ___ L 11-15, 13-15, 15-12, 6-15
Michigan State Invitational (10/12-13)

York L 13-15, 8-15
Kellogg CC L 9-15,4-15
Kentucky L 10-15, 10-15
Wayne State T 15-10, 10-15
Wayne State L 16-14, 10-15, 5-15
lowa State (10/16) L 5-15, 15-5, 9-15, 3-15
Northern lllinois Invitational (10/19-20)

Northern lllinois L 9-15, 11-15
Wisconsin-Parkside_ W 15-12, 15-8
Loyola W 15-8, 15-2
Northwestern L 5-15, 16-18
DePaul L 10-15, 17-15, 9-15
Loras (10/23) w 15-13, 15-9, 15-9
Big Ten Championship (10/25-27)

Michigan L 15-12, 11-15, 7-15
Minnesota L 9-15, 4-15
Michigan State L 14-16, 4-15
Illinois L 11-15, 13-15
Drake (10/30) L 10-15, 15-3, 9-15, 17-19
AIAW Subregional Championship (11/2)

Minnesota L 9-15, 14-16, 6-15
Drake L 15-17, 159, 9-15, 9-15, 1-15
Minnesota Invitational (11/9-10)

North Dakota W 15-8, 15-10
Wayne State L 15-1, 14-16, 12-1
Minnesota L 2-15, 3-15
Northern lowa W 15-11, 15-11
St. Cloud L 11-15, 13-15
Minn.-Duluth L 15-13, 11-15, 3-15, 7-15
Mary Phyl Dwight

Head Coach: 1980-81

Record: 43-42-1

1980 (25-21)

Head Coach: Mary Phyl Dwight

UNI (9/16) L 13-15,15-10, 11-15, 14-16
Southern lllinois Classic (1st) (9/20-21)

Southern lllinois L 5-15, 10-15
Western lllinois W 12-15, 15-6, 15-9
Missouri W 11-15, 15-3, 15-5
Indiana W 15-12, 15-13
Eastern lllinois W 15-8, 15-2
Eastern lllinois W 15-10, 15-6, 15-11
lowa State (9/24) L 10-15, 6-15, 11-15

Northern lllinois Invitational (3rd) (9/26-27)

Loyola L 14-16, 9-15
Northern lllinois W 15-10, 15-11
Indiana State W 15-1, 15-7
Lewis L 10-15, 13-15
Drake (10/2) L 15-10, 9-15, 13-15, 10-15
Hawkeye Invitational (2nd) (10/3-4)

Lewis W 15-7, 16-14
Northern lllinois W 15-9, 15-9
Wisconsin-Parkside_ W 15-11, 15-11
Western lllinois W 15-6, 15-12
Lewis L 15-2, 8-15, 10-15, 10-15
Michigan State Invitational (10/11)

Waterloo 17-15, 16-14
Wisconsin-Parkside__ W 13-15, 15-10, 15-8
Eastern lllinois L 12-15, 12-15
Michigan State L 10-15, 12-15
Dayton W 15-3, 14-16, 15-11
Kentucky L 15-11, 12-15, 8-15
Central Michigan ____ L 15-8, 13-15, 10-15
Drake (10/14) W 4-15, 16-14, 15-2, 15-12

Minnesota (10/23) ___ L
Big Ten Championship (10/24-25)
Minnesota L

15-11, 14-16, 10-15

0-15, 12-15
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IOWA VOLLEYBALL

YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

A

lllinois L 6-15, 4-15
Indiana W 15-11, 12-15, 15-13
Purdue L 10-15, 10-15
lowa St. (10/29) W __ 158, 15-8,9-15, 10-15, 15-9
DePaul Invitational (3rd) (10/30-11/1)

Western lllinois W 16-14, 14-16, 15-11
Northern lllinois W 16-14, 16-14
DePaul L 7-15, 15-10, 5-15
Chicago-Circle w 15-8, 15-11
Northwestern L 0-15, 9-15

L

Minnesota (11/6)

3-15, 14-16, 15-5, 9-15

Gopher Invitational (2nd) (11/7-8)

NDSU W 15-17, 15-6, 15-11
SDSU W 15-5, 15-11
Minnesota W 15-8, 15-7
Northern lowa w 15-9, 10-15, 16-14
Mexico (11/9) L 8-15, 13-15, 5-15
AIAW Region 6 Championship (11/18)

Nebraska L 5-15, 6-15, 6-15
Kansas W 15-11, 16-14, 15-13
lowa State (11/18) __ L 17-15, 9-15, 14-16, 9-15

1981 (18-21-1)

Head Coach: Mary Phyl Dwight

at Kansas State Tournament (9/11-12)

Kearney W 15-4, 16-14
Doane w 15-4, 15-10
Minn.-Duluth L 14-16, 14-16
Northern lowa L 15-11, 4-15, 11-15
Northern lowa (9/16) L 12-15,15-7,15-12, 14-16, 11-15
at Drake (9/23) L 10-15, 5-15, 3-15
at Purdue (9/25-26) ___ L 7-15, 15-4, 6-15, 2-15
Ilinois L 7-15, 5-15, 10-15
Indiana L 7-15, 16-18, 8-15
lowa State (9/30) W 15-7,16-14, 15-5
lowa Invitational (2nd) (10/2-3/81)

Drake T 15-9, 4-15
Minn.-Duluth w 15-5, 15-10
Northern lowa w 10-15, 15-8, 15-10
Lewis L 15-17, 18-16, 13-15, 5-15
Minnesota (10/7) L 5-15, 3-15, 7-15
at Windy City Invitational (10/9-10/81)

Bowling Green W 15-9, 15-4
Lewis L 10-15, 15-12, 13-15
Loyola w 15-8, 20-18
Northern lllinois L 10-15, 15-12, 13-15
Drake (10/14) w 6-15, 15-8, 15-2

Big Ten Championship (6th) (10/23-24) (lowa City)

West. Ill. (10/26)

_ 15-4,16-18,15-12,15-2

Illinois w 13-15, 15-13, 15-9
Indiana w 16-14, 15-4
Ohio State L 15-7,10-15, 12-15
Purdue L 4-15,12-15
w
L

at lowa State (10/28) __
at Michigan State Invitatio

16-14, 14-16, 6-15, 9-15
al (4th) (10/30-31)

>

Western Michigan L 4-15,10-15
Western Ontario W 15-10, 15-11
York W 12-15, 15-13, 15-11
lowa State L 8-15, 15-6, 14-16
Western Ontario W 15-5, 17-15
York L 13-15, 6-15
at Gopher Invitational (2nd) (11/6-7/81)

North Dakota State W 13-15, 15-10, 15-10
Minnesota L 6-15, 7-15
Wisconsin-Milwaukee __ W 6-15, 18-16, 15-12
Wisconsin-Milwaukee __ W 15-8, 15-10
Minnesota L 5-15, 10-15, 11-15
at Wisconsin (11/10) __ W 15-8, 12-15, 9-15, 15-7,15-8

at UNI (11/13) L 3-15, 11-15, 13-15
at AIAW Region 6 Championship (3rd) (11/20-21)
SW Missouri State L 10-15, 4-15, 2-15

Sandy Stewart

Head Coach: 1982-88

Record: 136-102, Big Ten 62-55
1982 (10-22, 5-10)

Head Coach: Sandy Stewart

at Kansas State Tournament (9/10-11/82)

South Dakota St. w 15-7, 6-15, 15-10
Missouri L 15-9, 7-15, 9-15
Bethel L 3-15,4-15
Oklahoma City w 15-2, 15-3
NW Missouri State L 8-15, 4-15
UNI (9/15) L 1-15, 6-15, 6-15
Drake (9/17) L 4-15, 4-15, 15-6, 13-15
lowa State (9/18) L 17-19, 1-15, 8-15
atWest. . (922) L 8-15, 11-15, 15-11, 6-15
at lllinois (9/24) L 9-15, 12-15, 8-15
at Northwestern (9/25)__ L 4-15,7-15, 6-15
atlowa State (9/29) __ L 6-15, 15-1, 7-15, 6-15
Hawkeye Invitational (3rd) (10/1-2)

Eastern lllinois L 11-15,12-15
Wisconsin-Parkside W 15-8, 15-3
DePaul w 15-6, 10-15, 15-13
Western lllinois L 3-15, 14-16
at Ohio State (10/7) ___ L 12-15, 13-15, 2-15
at Purdue (10/8) L 4-15,7-15, 3-15
atIndiana(10/9) W 15-13,9-15, 16-14,17-15
Minnesota (10/13) L 5-15, 12-15, 9-15
atlllinois St. (10/115)____ L 3-15,15-13,13-15,9-15
Indiana (10/22) w 15-9, 15-11, 15-7
atDrake (10/23)___ L 15-13,15-3,8-15, 14-16, 14-16
at Wisconsin (10/27) ___ L 1-15, 3-15, 14-16
Northwestern (10/30) __ L 10-15, 12-15, 7-15
atMinnesota (11/3) ___ L 5-15, 13-15, 15-8, 5-15
Purdue (11/5) L 7-15,15-12, 4-15, 5-15
Illinois (11/6) L 8-15, 3-15, 10-15
at UNI (11/9) w Forfeit
Michigan (11/12) ___ W __ 15-11,5-15,15-8, 16-14
Michigan State (11/13) ___ W 4-15,15-10, 154, 15-0
Wisconsin (11/16) ____ W ___ 15-2,10-15, 15-10, 15-7

1983 (22-9, 9-7)

Head Coach: Sandy Stewart

atNeb.-Omaha (9/2) L 14-16, 13-15, 15-10, 12-15
at Nebraska (9/3) 6-15, 9-15, 7-15
atlowa State (9/10) 11-15,15-8, 15-5, 13-15, 15-9
West. Ill. (9/12) 17-15, 159, 15-5
Hawkeye Invitational (1st) (9/16-17)

==

Lewis W 15-3, 15-2, 15-2
Eastern lllinois W __ 2-15,17-15,12-15, 15-11, 15-5
Northern lowa W 15-6, 10-15, 15-4, 15-1
Northern lowa w 15-12, 15-5, 15-10
Eastern lllinois W 15-9, 15-13, 15-10
at Drake (9/19) W__ 15-11,1-15,15-6, 7-15, 156
Northern lowa (9/21) __ W 15-2, 15-5, 16-14
Wisconsin (9/23) W___ 114159415, 15410, 159, 16-14
Minnesota (9/24) W ___10-15, 11-15, 15-6, 15-12,15-10
at Michigan St. (9/30) __ W ___ 159, 15-10, 13-15, 16-14
at Michigan (10/1) W 15-11, 15-10, 15-6
Drake (10/5) W___ 155,15-10, 10-15, 15-11
atIndiana (10/7) _____ W ____ 155 15-7,4-15,7-15,15-9
at Ohio State (10/8)____ L__ 7-15,13-15,15-13, 17-15,11-15
Wis.-La Crosse (10110) __ W 15-2,15-10, 17-15
lowa State (10/14)___ W 15-3, 15-9, 6-15, 15-12
lllinois (10/15) W 15-11, 15-13, 15-9

NWestern (10/19) ____
atMinn. (10/28). __
at Wisconsin (10/29) __

atNWestern (11/2)___
at Purdue (11/6)

15-10, 15-11, 12-15, 7-15, 2-15

5-15, 15-7, 16-14, 15-6

15-4,15-12, 15-11

15-10, 15-9, 14-16, 11-15, 15-7

9-15, 6-15, 15-12, 8-15
8-15, 3-15, 12-15

L
w

w

atllinois (10/30) ___ W ___
L

L

w

at UNI (11/8)

16-13, 157, 15-1

Ohio State (11/11)

12-15, 12-15, 15-8, 10-15
12-15, 14-16, 11-15

at Big Ten Championship (11/18)

L
Indiana (11/12) L
1
L

Purdue

10-15, 10-15, 5-15

1984 (25-16, 9-5)

Head Coach: Sandy Stewart

15-5, 15-0, 15-6

15-12, 15-9, 15-7

9-15, 4-15, 6-15

St. Ambrose (9/4) W
lowa State (9/8) W
Nebraska (9/8) L
atTexas(912)__ L
at Houston (9/13) W

Tulane (9/14)
Kansas (9/14)

7-15,17-15, 7-15, 4-15

18-16, 15-7, 6-15, 16-14
at Rice Invitational (1st) (9/14-15)
_ 11-15,15-4, 15-11, 12-15, 15-1

15-0, 15-5, 15-6

Rice (9/15)

14-16, 14-16, 14-16

Mich. State (9/15)
Houston (9/15)
UNI (9/19)

=E==r ==

1613, 10-15, 15-9, 9-15, 15-3
9-15, 1015, 15-2, 15-11, 15-9

156-10, 15-6, 15-13

Hawkeye Invitational (1st) (9/21-22)

15-10, 16-14, 15-4

UNI (9/21)
Bradley (9/21)
W. lllinois (9/22)

__ 15-10, 8-15, 15-9, 15-12
15-7, 15-4,15-3

W. lllinois (9/22)

15-4, 15-5, 17-15

Bradley (9/22)

15-5, 15-13, 15-7

Northwestern (9/28)
Missouri (9/29)

Drake (10/2)

at Ohio State (10/5)

at N'western (10/6) ____

SW Missouri St. (10/11)____

at Wisconsin (10/12) ___

at Minn. (10/13)

7-15, 5-15, 156-7, 11-15
15-17, 14-16, 15-8, 5-15

_ 15-5,15-4,12-15, 12-15,15-10
_ 15-3,15-13,9-15,1-15,10-15
_ 1511,8-15,11-15,10-15
6-15, 10-15, 159, 19-21

_ 15-8,8-15,16-14,15-10
15-7, 15-11,15-9

at lowa State (10/17) ___
Purdue (10/19)
Illinois (10/20)
atDrake (10/24)
Michigan St. (10/26) ___

15-17,10-15, 15-9, 4-15

_ 15:9,9-15,4-15,15-11, 16-14
__ 15-9,8-15,9-15,15-10, 15-7

15-7,9-15, 16-14, 15-12
154 169, 13-15, 6-15, 7-15
15-12, 15-6, 15-3

Michigan (10/27)
W. lllinois (10/29)
Minnesota (11/2)

15-11, 15-13, 16-14
15-4, 15-9, 17-15

Wisconsin (11/3)

15-7,15-3, 15-4

at UNI (11/6).

at lllinois (11/9)

at Indiana (11/10)___

at Big Ten Tournament (6t
Purdue

3"—2'—Eééél—ééél—éél—u—l—él—'—ééééé

) (11/16)

—

11-15, 7-15, 15-11, 11-15

__ 1511,15-10, 14-16, 15-12
16-8, 10-15, 1510, 9-15, 8-15

(11/16)

4-15,9-15,13-15

at Louisiana State Tournament (11/22-25)

BYU (11/22) L

Arizona State (11/23) __ L
Louisiana St. (11/24) ___ L
Florida State (11/25) ___ W

1985 (13-21, 7-11)

11-15, 15-10, 11-15, 13-15
15-9, 11-15, 11-15, 2-15

13-15, 6-15, 15-12, 15-8, 7-15

15-3, 15-12, 15-12

Head Coach: Sandy Stewart

15-7,15-7,15-10

15-5, 3-15, 15-9, 15-5

at Army (9/1) W
W. Illinois (9/6) w
at Nebraska (9/8) L

8-15,1-15, 4-15

at Southwest Missouri State Classic (5th) (9/13-14)

Colorado State (9/113) __ L

Lamar (9/13) L

4-15,15-11, 8-15, 12-15
13-15, 3-15, 14-16
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IOWA VOLLEYBALL

YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

A

Oklahoma (9/14)

L

7-15,10-15, 4-15

SW Missouri St. (9/14)

_ W

___ 18-16, 10-15, 10-15, 15-6, 15-6

at San Diego State Aztec Classic (6th) (9/19-21)

Cal-Berkeley (9/19) __
San Diego St. (9/20) ___
Texas A&M (9/20)

L

15-17, 11-15, 9-15
6-15, 9-15, 11-15
11-15, 8-15, 4-15

Oregon State (9/21)____
Cal-Berkeley (9/21)
Northwestern (9/24)
at lowa State (9/28)
at lllinois (10/4)

17-15, 15-6, 9-15, 13-15, 15-8

3-15, 8-15, 11-15
15-10, 15-10, 7-15, 15-12
16-14, 17-19, 14-16, 6-15
8-15, 7-15, 3-15

at Purdue (10/5)___
Drake (10/8)

6-15, 15-13, 7-15, 14-16
15-3, 17-15, 15-4

Michigan (10/11)

16-14, 15-13, 15-9

Michigan St. (10112) ___
Southem Ill. (1017)
at Indiana (10/18) ___

at Ohio State (10/19) ___
Wisconsin (10/25)

15-5, 15-11, 15-9
15-10,10-15, 15-7, 11-15,15-10
15-12, 3-15, 15-4, 3-15, 7-15

6-15, 2-15, 14-16

15-8, 15-6, 15-12

Minnesota (10/26) _____
Purdue (11/1)

13-15, 15-4, 1513, 5-15, 7-15
12-15, 6-15, 6-15

Ilinois (11/2)
at UNI (11/5)
at Michigan St. (11/8) ____
at Michigan (11/9)

15-9, 12-15, 5-15, 14-16
11-15, 15-10, 12-15, 11-15

15-12,15-5, 15-13
5-15, 2-15, 14-16

Ohio State (11/15)

Indiana (11/16)

at Minnesota (11/22) ___
at Wisconsin (11/23) ___
at N'Western (11/26) ___

1986 (25-9, 12-6)

L
L
w__
L
w_
L.
L
L.
w
w
W
w_
L
L
w
L.
L
L.
L.
w
L
L
L
L
w__
w

9-15, 7-15, 15-11, 8-15
15-5, 7-15, 15-12, 5-15, 8-15
5-15, 0-15, 11-15

15-11, 15-13, 10-15, 15-10
_ 15-11,15-11,9-15,15-12

Head Coach: Sandy Stewart

_ 81515-7,15-7,3-15,15-6
_ 15-12,15-5,13-15,15-9
15-6, 156-10, 15-12

15-8, 15-8, 15-11

Neb-Omaha (9/6)__ W
E. Michigan (9/6) W
Bradley (9/7) W
lowa State (9/12) W
at SWMissouri St (919)___ L

at Southern IIl. (9/20)___
at Missouri (9/20)

11-15, 14-16, 15-6, 15-10, 11-15
15-6, 14-16, 15-13, 15-8
15-9, 15-9, 15-12

at Minnesota (9/24) __
at S. Florida (9/25)

15-11, 15-8, 12-15, 19-17
17-15,15-3, 15-7

at Pittsburgh (9/26) ____
atFlorida (9/27)
atHouston (9/27)
at Wisconsin (10/3) ____
at NWestern (10/4)
at Drake (10/8)

__ 15-7,4-15,15-13,8-15,15-5
151 13-15, 15-10, 11-15,16-14
1-15, 15-9, 11-15, 6-15
15-11,15-2, 15-8
15-6, 15-7, 15-9
15-4,15-7,16-14

Purdue (10/10)

15-6, 15-8, 15-13

llinois (10/12)

10-15, 6-15, 10-15

atW. lllinois (10114)
at Michigan (10117) ____
at Mich. St. (10/18) ____
Indiana (10/24)

16-14, 15-12, 13-15, 15-9
15-7,7-15,15-9, 15-8
15-7, 5-15, 15-4, 15-7

15-5, 15-4, 15-6

Ohio State (10/25)
atN. lllinois (10/28) __
Wichita State (10/30)___
Northwestern (10/31)___
Wisconsin (11/1)

15-5, 16-17, 21-19, 15-10
_ 159,15-10,13-15,15-12
15-4, 15-6, 15-7

15-8, 13-15, 2-15, 15-9, 15-11
15-6, 15-10, 15-8

at Purdue (11/7)____
at lllinois (11/8)

6-15, 12-15, 15-7, 15-10,15-10
10-15, 3-15, 7-15

UNI (11/11)

1315 14-16, 15-4, 9-15

Mich. State (11/14)

15-6, 11-15, 7-15, 15-9, 14-16
15-11, 15-4, 15-11

Michigan (11/15)
at Ohio State (11/21) ___
atIndiana (11/22)___
Minnesota (11/25) _____

w_
w
w_
w
w
w
L

W
w
w
w
L

w_
w
w
w
w__
w
w
w__
w
w_
L

L

L.

w
L

L

L.

15-11, 3-15, 13-15, 17-19

15-12, 5-15, 7-15, 11-15

15-8, 10-15, 11-15, 14-16

hawkeyesports.com

1987 (17-14, 9-9)

Head Coach: Sandy Stewart

at DePaul (8/28)

w

15-12,15-9, 15-4

Carousel-Mazda Classic (2nd) (9/4-5)

Oregon (9/4)

Nebraska (9/5)

Nebraska (9/5)

- w_
L

L

15-9, 13-15, 15-13, 15-12
6-15, 5-15, 17-15, 8-15
6-15, 5-15, 17-15, 8-15

at George Washington Classic (9/12-13)

Clemson (9/12)

w

15-8, 15-8, 15-9

Will. & Mary (9/113)
at lowa State (9/16)
Western lllinois (9/22)
Wisconsin (9/25)
Northwestern (9/26)
Minnesota (9/30)

15-9, 15-7, 2-15, 15-8
12-15, 3-15, 5-15
15-8, 13-15, 154, 11-15, 15-11

12-15, 15-8, 15-8, 15-5

13-15, 8-15, 5-15
7-15, 14-16, 9-15

atW. Michigan (10/2)

11-15, 3-15,4-15

at Notre Dame (10/3)___
Drake (10/8)

10-15, 8-15, 9-15

15-0, 16-3, 15-17, 15-6

at Michigan (10/9)

17-15, 15-4, 15-10

atMich. St. (1010)____
lllinois (10/16)

Purdue (10/17)

NIU (10/21)

8-15,15-3, 15-13, 154

15-13, 8-15, 15-11, 6-15, 11-15

15-11, 9-15, 6-15, 5-15
16-2,15-7,15-6

at Indiana (10/23) ____
at Ohio St. (10/24)
at Minnesota (10/28)
SIU (1111)

16-14, 6-15, 15-1, 15-3

_ T7-15,12-15,15-7,15-10,15-11
5-15, 6-15, 15-11, 15-13,4-15
17-15, 16-14, 15-11

UNI (11/3)

6-15, 15-11, 6-15, 12-15

Mich. State (11/6)

15-10, 15-7, 15-7

15-6, 15-11, 15-1

Michigan (11/7)
at Purdue (11/13)

4-15,4-15,11-15

at llinois (11/14)

6-15, 4-15, 0-15

Ohio State (11/20) _____

Indiana (11/21)

at N'Western (11/27) ___
at Wisconsin (11/28) ___

w
L
w__
w
L
L
L
L
w
w
w
L
L
w
w
w
L.
w
L
w
w
L
L
w
L
L
w_

1988 (24-10, 11-7)
Head Coach: Sandy Stewart
Carousel All-lowa Classic (1st) (9/2-3)

Northern lowa (9/2) ___
Drake (9/2)

__ 15-7,16-14,6-15,9-15, 16-14
16-13, 14-16, 15-4, 7-15, 8-15
14-16, 7-15, 5-15

8-15, 15-11, 16-14, 15-5

15-4, 15-1,15-8

15-10, 156-12, 15-10

lowa State (9/3)
Weber State (9/6)

at Saluki Invitational (3rd) (9/9-10)

Bowling Green (9/9)____
SIU (9/9)

w
w
w_
w

13-15, 14-15, 15-9, 15-11,154
__ 13-15,10-15,15-11, 15-12,15-9

15-11, 13-15, 15-12, 15-7
1315 16-7,15-12, 7-15,15-7

w

w
Avrizona (9/10) L 13-15, 16-14, 7-15, 6-15
Notre Dame (9/10) L 13-15, 4-15, 14-16
UIC (9/14) w 15-12, 15-12, 15-6
UNI(9/16) w 13-15, 15-13, 16-14, 15-10
UNI (9/17) w 15-4,15-8, 16-14
at lllinois (9/23) L 3-15, 11-15, 5-15
atPurdue (9/24) W __ 15-9,18-16, 5-15, 16-14
Wisconsin (9/30) W 15-8, 15-8, 15-13
Northwestern (10/1)___ W ___ 15-13,8-15,15-10, 14-16,16-14
atIndiana (10/7) ______ L 15-9, 11-15, 6-15, 12-15
at Ohio State (10/8) W 5-15, 15-10, 15-9, 15-5
atWIU (10/11) w 15-7, 15-3, 15-6
Michigan (10/14) w 15-9, 15-12, 15-12
Michigan State (10/15) _ W 15-5, 15-5, 15-9
at Minnesota (10/19) ___ L 16-14, 5-15, 9-15, 7-15
Notre Dame (10/22)___ W 15-4, 7-15, 15-7, 15-11
at N'Western (10/28) __ W 15-4, 15-5, 7-15, 15-4
at Wisconsin (10/29) _ W 14-16,15-9,16-14, 11-15,15-11
Ohio State (11/4) L 16-14,8-15, 14-16,6-15
Indiana (11/5) W __ 10-15,15-17,15-12, 16-14,15-3

w_

atMich. St. (11/11)____

15-11,10-15, 16-18, 15-8,15-10

at Michigan (11/12) ____

L
at E. Michigan (11/13) ___ W
L

Minnesota (11/16)

5-15, 7-15, 15-12, 9-15
6-15, 15-6, 15-13, 15-10
14-16, 7-15, 14-16

at Cal Poly-SLO Classic (2nd) (11/18-19)

Cal Poly-SLO (11/18)_ L
New Mexico (11/119)__ W
Purdue (11/25) ___ W
Ilinois (11/26) L

Ruth Nelson

Head Coach: 1989-90

_ 15-12,13-15,15-13,10-15,10-15
16-11, 11-15, 7-15, 18-16, 15-6
__ 4-15,156,15-9,2-15,15-10

6-15, 7-15, 15-8, 15-13, 4-1

Record: 41-26, Big Ten 22-14

1989 (22-11, 12-6)

Head Coach: Ruth Nelson

at Neb.-Omaha (911) ___ W
at Nebraska (9/2) L

15-7,15-9, 15-3
11-15, 12-15, 6-15

Carousel All-lowa Classic (2nd) (9/8-9)

Northern lowa (9/8) W ____

lowa State (9/9) L
llinois State (9/12) W

15-10, 14-16, 15-13, 15-10
15-6, 6-15, 13-15, 6-15
15-13, 15-10, 15-11

at Long Beach St. Baden Invitational (2nd) (9/15-16)

UC-Santa Barbara (9/15)__ W
Kansas State (9/16)__ W
Long Beach St. (9117) ___
atllinois (9/22)
atPurdue (9/23)__
Michigan (9/29) _

9-15, 12-15, 15-8, 15-5, 15-12

15-9, 15-7, 15-6
6-15, 8-15, 10-15

15-13, 7-15, 2-15, 15-12, 10-15

__ 8-15,415,15-7,15:9,15-12
715 15-7,15-1, 15-17, 15-13
15-7, 15-10, 15-12

Mich. State (9/30)
Minnesota (10/4)

5-15, 10-15, 4-15

WIU (1017)

15-10, 15-9, 15-17, 15-11

at Drake (10/10)

15-7,156-9, 15-5

at Ohio State (10/14) ___
at lowa State (10117)___

Wisconsin (10/20)
NWestern (10/21)

18-16, 16-14, 12-15, 15-0
1591614 10-15, 3-15, 5-15

156-12, 16-14, 6-15, 15-9

__ 6-15,1513,15-8,0-15,15-12
15-12, 15-4, 15-6

at Mich. St. (10127) ___
at Michigan (10/28) ____

L
L
w
w
w
L
w
w
atIndiana (10/13) W
L
W
w
w
w
w
at Minnesota (11/1) ___ W

15-4,15-11, 16-14
16-14, 12-15, 15-7, 15-8
1315 10-15, 15-10, 15-9,15-12

at Golden Dome Classic (1st) (11/3-4)

SW Texas St. (11/3)___
Notre Dame (11/4)
at UNI (11/7)

15-5, 15-12, 15-6
15-6, 9-15, 6-15, 15-6, 15-6
6-15, 4-15, 15-13, 7-15

Ohio State (11/10) _____
Indiana (11/11)

16-14, 5-15, 15-13, 6-15, 15-17
10-15, 14-16, 13-15

at NWestern (1117)___
at Wisconsin (11/18) __
lllinois (11/21) __

w
w_
L
L.
L
w
L.
w__
Purdue (11/22) w

_ 16-14,2-15,12-15,15-12, 158
1-15, 15-11, 12-15, 10-15
1612, 5-15, 15-13, 10-15,15-7
15-11, 15-12, 15-13

at NCAA Tournament
at Ohio State (1211) ____ L

1990 (19-15, 10-8)

9-15,6-15, 13-15

Head Coach: Ruth Nelson
at Long Beach State Tournament (4th) (8/31-9/2)

Long Beach St. (8/31) __ L

UC-Santa Barbara (9/1)__ L
San Diego State (9/2) __ L

All-lowa Classic (3rd) (9/8-9)
lowaState(9/8) L
Drake (9/9)

12-15, 12-15, 10-15
13-15, 10-15, 16-14, 5-15
15-8, 7-15, 3-15, 13-15

9-15, 14-16, 15-8, 15-7, 13-15
15-9, 11-15, 15-7, 15-7

at SW Texas St. (9/15)___
at Texas (9/16)

__ 6-15,15-12,6-15, 15-8, 15-10
11-15, 4-15, 8-15

3-15, 13-15, 9-15

at Indiana (9/21)
at Ohio State (9/22)
llinois (9/28)

Purdue (9/30)

_ 6-15,15-1,15-12,8-15,8-15
_ 11-15,15-13, 14-16, 10-15
6-15, 8-15, 15-8, 5-15

§|—|—|—|—l—§§

at Minnesota (10/3) ____

_ 13-15,13-15,15-11,15-12,15-6

17



IOWA VOLLEYBALL

YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

A

Hawkeye Challenge (1st) (10/5-7)

Indiana State (10/5)
Neb.-Omaha (10/6) __
St. Francis (10/7)

15-1, 15-6, 15-8
15-8, 16-14, 15-4
15-13, 15-8, 15-11

at Michigan (10112) ____
at Mich. St. (10/13)

15-13, 15-11, 15-4
15-12, 15-12, 15-11

NWestern (10/19)

15-5, 16-11,17-15

Wisconsin (10/20) ____
at Purdue (10/26)______

15-11,7-15, 1215, 15-10,14-16
12-15, 15-11, 11-15, 15-17
15-12, 15-13, 15-6

Minnesota (10/31)

15-5, 16-14, 15-11

Northern lowa (11/6) ___
Mich State (11/9)

16-6, 15-13, 7-15, 3-15, 10-15
16-14, 15-12, 15-6

Michigan (11/10)

18-16, 15-2, 15-10

lowa State (11/13) _____
at Wisconsin (11/16) ___
at NWestern (11117)___
Ohio State (11/23) _____
Indiana (11/24)

W
W
W
W
w
W
L.
L.
at lllinois (10/27) W
W
L.
W
W
W
L
w
L.
W

_ 515/15-1,1513,12-15, 15-7
13-15, 8-15, 8-15

__ 11151510, 13-15, 15-4, 156
15-5, 12-15, 11-15, 12-15

15-10, 10-15, 15-12, 15-6

at WIVC Tournament in Knoxville, Tenn. (11/29-30)

E. Kentucky (11/29) __ W
Al-Birmingham (11/29) ___ W
Colorado St. (11/30) ___ W
Cal St-Northridge (11/30) ___ L

Linda Schoenstedt

Head Coach: 1991-97

15-7, 15-1,15-8
16-9, 15-7,15-6

15-5, 15-7,15-9
16-6, 5-15, 12-15, 7-15

Record: 84-140, Big Ten 34-106

1991 (7-27, 2-18)

Head Coach: Linda Scheenstedt
at Asics Tiger Lady Maveric Classic (3rd) (8/30-31)

Texas-Arlington (8/30) __ L
Houston (8/31) L

9-15, 6-15, 6-15
8-15,9-15, 4-15

Wichita State (8/31)___ W
at All-lowa Classic (2nd) (9/8)
Drake (9/8) W

lowa State (9/8) L

15-9, 15-11, 9-15, 15-8

15-12, 15-13, 10-15, 17-16
12-15,4-15,7-15

Eddie Bauer First Serve Invitational (4th) (9/13-14)

Washington (9/13) L

2-15,2-15,2-15

5-15,7-15, 8-15

Pepperdine (9/14) L
Colorado (9/14) L

9-15, 9-15, 3-15

Hawkeye Challenge (2nd) (9/21-22)

St. Francis (9/21)

14-16, 15-5, 11-15, 15-7, 15-9

at Mich. St. (11/29)

15-13, 15-12, 15-6

w_
Kansas (9/21) L. T 15, 15-13, 15-11, 13-15, 4-15
Indiana State (9/22) W ___ 15-5,5-15, 15-3, 7-15, 15-8
Kansas (9/22) L 3-15, 4-15, 7-15
Michigan (9/27) L 7-15, 8-15, 1-15
Michigan St. (9/28) __ W __ 13-15, 15-4, 158, 7-15, 156
atNWestem (10/4)__ L 10-15, 15-8, 14-16, 9-15
at Wisconsin (10/5) ___ L 6-15, 5-15, 10-15
Purdue (10/11) L 8-15, 4-15, 9-15
Ilinois (10/12) L 9-15, 6-15, 11-15
Minnesota (10/16) L 14-16, 9-15, 9-15
Penn State (10/18) __ L 5-15, 4-15, 10-15
at Missouri (10/20)___ W __ 6-15, 156, 15-7, 215, 16-14
at UNI (10/20) L 0-15, 5-15, 5-15
at Ohio State (10/25) L 4-15, 3-15,13-15
atIndiana (10/26) _ L 10-15,6-15,17-15, 3-15
Wisconsin L Forfeit
Northwestern (11/3) L 6-15, 6-15, 15-13, 9-15
at lllinois (11/8) L 7-15, 4-15, 2-15
at Purdue (11/9) L 5-15, 15-17, 3-15
at Minnesota (11/13) ___ L 13-15, 3-15, 4-15
at Penn State (11/16)___ L 6-15, 7-15, 5-15
Indiana (11/22) L 15-12, 7-15, 5-15, 9-15
Ohio State (11/24) L 0-15, 9-15, 8-15

w

L.

at Michigan (11/30) ___

2-15, 8-15, 15-11, 10-15

1992 (13-19, 5-15)
Head Coach: Linda Schoenstedt

Bradley (9/1) w 16-14, 15-10, 10-15, 15-9
at Sun Devil Challenge (3rd) (9/4-5)

CS Northridge (9/4) L 15-17, 3-15, 1-15
WIU (9/4) w 6-15, 15-9, 15-13, 16-14
Avrizona State (9/5) L 13-15, 6-15, 11-15
Weber State (9/5) __ W 15-5, 15-11, 8-15, 15-5
Loyola (9/9) L 13-15,158,15-11,10-15,11-15
at All-lowa Classic (3rd) (9/12)

Northern lowa (9/12) ___ L 12-15, 3-15, 14-16

Drake (9/12) w
Wisc.-Green Bay (917) _ W
Hawkeye Challenge (1st) (9/18-19)
Cincinnati (9/18)
St. Louis (9/19)

15-9, 15-9, 14-16, 15-5
16-7,15-4,17-15

15-9, 156-10, 15-1
15-8, 15-12, 16-14

Wisc.-Milwaukee (9/19) 15-9, 15-8, 159
at Minnesota (9/23) ____ 4-15,6-15, 5-15
at Wisconsin (9/26) ____ 15-13, 9-15, 12-15, 15-4, 12-15
at lllinois (10/2) 6-15, 2-15, 1-15
at NWestern (10/3) 15-17, 5-15,4-15
Indiana (10/9) 15-8, 15-4, 15-8
Purdue (10/10) 15-13, 6-15, 6-15, 6-15
at Michigan (10/16) ____ 12-15, 15-4, 15-11, 7-15, 11-15

w
w
W
L
L
L
L
w
L
L
atMich. St. (1017) ____ L 5-15,12-15,15-12, 15-17
Ohio State (10/23) L 15-7, 3-15, 7-15, 8-15
L 2-15,9-15,12-15
W__ 155,158, 12-15,15-12
L 12-15, 6-15, 6-15
L 10-15, 8-15, 6-15
w 15-5, 14-16, 15-12, 15-9
W___ 815,159, 14-16, 15-8, 15-10

w

L

L

L

L

Penn State (10/24) ____
NWestern (10/30) __
lllinois (10/31)
at Purdue (11/6)
atIndiana (11/7)____
Michigan St. (11/130 ___

Michigan (11/14) ___ W ___ 1510, 1215, 15-10,4-15, 15-12
at Penn State (11/20)_ 10-15, 12-15, 2-15
at Ohio State (11/21) __ 5-15, 9-15, 3-15
Minnesota (11/25) 8-15, 11-15, 16-14, 15-8, 9-15
Wisconsin (11/27) 9-15, 14-16, 12-15

1993 (11-21, 3-17)
Head Coach: Linda Schoenstedt

at Nebraska (9/1) L 5-15, 5-15, 8-15
Hawkeye Invitational (1st) (9/3-4)

Valparaiso (9/3) W 15-9, 15-5, 15-11
Missouri (9/3) w 15-12, 15-8, 17-15
Evansuville (9/4) W 15-7,15-4, 15-3
Ohio (9/4) w 15-3, 15-9, 15-9
lowa State (9/7) W ___ 12-15,15-5, 154, 6-15, 15-12
Hawkeye Challenge (2nd) (9/10-11)

Kansas State (9/10)___ W 15-12, 15-4, 15-8
Wright State (9/11) W 15-7, 15-9, 15-2
Washington St. (9/11) ___ L 9-15,9-15,7-15

at Cal Poly Invitational (4th) (9/17-18)

Cal Poly (9/17) L 3-15, 14-16, 15-11, 9-15
Loyola Marymnt. (9/18) L 2-15,7-15,13-15
Boise State (9/18) W ___ 11-15,8-15, 159, 15-8,20-18
at Ohio State (9/24) L 3-15,8-15,2-15
at Penn State (9/25) ___ L 4-15,1-15, 4-15
Michigan (10/1) L 9-15, 11-15, 12-15
Michigan State (10/2) __ L 13-15, 8-15, 10-15
at Minnesota (10/6) ____ L 12-15,9-15,9-15
Illinois (10/9) L 18-16, 11-15,9-15,7-15
atNWestern (10115) ____ L 13-15, 8-15, 11-15
at Wisconsin (10/16) ___ L 7-15,9-15, 159, 7-15
Indiana (10/22) w 17-15, 15-10, 16-14
Purdue (10/23) L 8-15, 9-15, 5-15
at Mich. St. (10/29) w 16-14, 15-7, 15-11
at Michigan (10/30) __ W 5-15, 15-8, 15-7, 15-10
Minnesota (11/3) L 8-15, 10-15, 10-15

at lllinois (11/5)

10-15, 5-15, 6-15

Wisconsin (11/12) ___
Northwestern (11/13)
at Purdue (11/19)

at Indiana (11/20)

16-10, 16-10, 13-15, 13-15, 9-15

3-15, 15-12, 9-15, 157, 6-15

15-11, 13-15, 13-15, 12-15

13-15, 11-15, 6-15

Penn State (11/26)

8-15, 8-15, 12-15

rrr

Ohio State (11/27)

12-15, 2-15, 8-15

1994 (24-9, 14-6)

Head Coach: Linda Schoenstedt

atSouth Florida(9/1)___ L
vs. SIU (9/3) w__
at Florida State (9/3) ___ W
atlowaState (9/7) W __

Hawkeye Classic (1st) (9/9-1

Butler (9/9)

16-18, 10-15, 15-9, 3-15
16-18, 9-15, 15-9, 15-11, 15-6
15-8, 15-6, 15-11

9-15, 15-9, 15-11, 15-12

15-4, 15-10, 15-8

Auburn (9/9)
Miami (9/10)

_ 13-15,8-15,15-6, 15-13, 15-6
12-15, 16-14, 15-4, 15-7

w
w
w
Cal Poly (9/10) w

at Kaepa Conference Challenge

George Mason (9/16) __
Montana (9/16)
Kentucky (917)
atlllinois (9/23) __
at Purdue (9/24)

_ 158,15-10, 1517, 13-15,1513
e (1st) (9/116-17)

15-13, 15-6, 15-5
15-11,9-15, 11-15, 16-14,15-10
15-1, 7-15, 16-14, 15-10
_ 45,1512, 15-12, 13-15,15-11
15-8, 15-9, 16-14

Northern lowa (9/27) ___
Penn State (9/30)

__ 15-8,11-15,10-15, 11-15
8-15, 12-15, 3-15

Ohio State (10/1)
at Minnesota (10/5) __
Indiana (10/8)

at Mich. St. (10/14)

at Michigan (10/15) ____
Wisconsin (10/21)
NWestern (10/23)

at Ohio State (10/28)

at Penn State (10/29) __
Minnesota (11/2)

w
w__
w
w
w
w_

L
L
L.
L
L
L
L

15-13, 9-15, 2-15, 10-15
6-15, 11-15, 10-15
16-14, 14-16, 15-9, 15-13
11-15, 9-15, 17-15, 11-15
15-13, 15-9, 15-4

12-15, 15-10, 16-14, 17-15

14-16, 15-5, 16-14, 15-3

11-15, 4-15, 18-16, 9-15

7-15,11-15, 8-15
15-8, 15-5, 15-13

at Indiana (11/4)

17-15,15-12, 15-8

Michigan St. (11/12)____
at NWestern (11118)____
at Wisconsin (11/19) ___
Purdue (11/25)

w
w_
w_
w
w
Michigan (11/11) W
w
w_
w
w
Ilinois (11/26) w

_ 15-3,15-6,4-15, 13-15, 15-10
_ 1816,15-11,11-15,15-9
15-10, 11-15, 11-15, 15-9,15-13
__ 6-15,16-14,18-16, 14-16,15-13
155,150, 13-15, 14-16,15-5
13-15, 15-9, 15-9, 15-12

NCAA Tournament (lowa City, IA) (11/30)

Pittsburgh (11/30) L

1995 (10-21, 3-17)

16-5, 14-16, 15-4, 14-16, 10-15

Head Coach: Linda Schoenstedt

Duke (9/1) w

15-9, 17-15, 11-15, 15-4

at North Carolina Invitational (1st) (9/2-3)

DePaul (9/2) w

North Carolina (9/3)___ W
at Hawaii Invitational (4th) (9/8-9)

11-15, 15-10, 15-6, 15-5
15-6, 14-16, 15-7, 15-6

Idaho State (9/8) ___ L 17-15,12-15,15-6, 13-15,12-15
Loyola Marymnt. (9/9) L 8-15, 9-15, 6-15
Hawaii (9/9) L 6-15, 7-15, 2-15
Kansas (9/14) w 15-3, 11-15,15-9, 16-14
Hawkeye Classic (1st) (9/15-16)

Montana (9/15) ___ W ____ 14-16,10-15, 15-13, 159,15-10
E. Kentucky (9/16) w 15-3,15-6, 15-1
Arkansas (9116) W ____ 15-13,15-17, 155, 11-15,16-14
lowa State (9/19)__ L 15410,12-15, 154, 13-15,19-21
Minnesota (9/22) W 7-15, 15-11, 15-4, 15-10
Wisconsin (9/23) _ L 157,815,155, 515, 10-15
Michigan (9/29) _ L 1512,10-15,12-15,154,10-15
Michigan State (9/30) __ L 5-15, 9-15, 17-15, 8-15
at Ohio State (10/6) ____ L 5-24,21-25, 9-17

hawkeyesports.com



IOWA VOLLEYBALL

YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

A

atPenn State (10/9) ___ L 18-16,12-15,4-15,6-15
lllinois (10/13) L 13-15, 9-15, 9-15
Indiana (10/14) L 11-15,15-9,9-15, 154, 13-15
atPurdue (1020)__ W 15-8,15-10, 15-17, 15-11
atNWestem (1021) __ L 5-15, 15-11, 8-15, 8-15
atMich. St. (10/27) ___ L 6-15, 3-15, 14-16
at Michigan (10/28) ____ L 7-15, 5-15, 9-15
Penn State (11/3) L 9-15, 4-15, 9-15
Ohio State (11/4) L 11-15, 11-15, 10-15
atIndiana (1110)____ L 4-15,9-15, 15-12, 9-15
at lllinois (11/11) L 10-15, 10-15, 10-15
NWestern (1117)___ W 7-15, 15-5, 15-13,15-11
Purdue (11/18) L 13-15, 9-15, 6-15
at Wisconsin (11/24) ___ L 11-14, 12-18, 11-15
atMinnesota (11/25) ___ L__ 15-10,5-15, 12-15, 13-15

1996 (10-21, 5-15)
Head Coach: Linda Schoenstedt
at Gator Invitational (4th) (8/30-31)

Louisiana Tech (8/30) __ W 15-4, 15-7, 8-15, 15-7

Duke (8/31) L 12-15,14-16,15-13,8-15
Florida (8/31) L 2-15, 3-15, 2-15
lowa State (9/6) W 15-12, 6-15, 15-7, 15-8
Washington St. (9/7) ___ L 11-15, 9-15, 9-15
Dayton (9/7) L 11-15,5-15,153,15-7, 12115
Hawkeye Classic (1st) (9/13-14)

Tennessee (9/13) W 15-7, 15-11, 15-11
Miami (9/14) W 9-15, 15-6, 15-10, 15-9
Kansas (9/14) w 15-13, 15-4, 15-10
at First Bank Invitational (3rd) (9/20-21)

Nebraska (9/20) L 11-15, 2-15, 2-15
Kansas State (9/21) L 6-15, 11-15, 11-15
Ilinois (9/25) L 7-15,11-15, 10-15
Michigan (9/27) W __ 41515412, 11-15,15-9,15-10
Minnesota (10/4) L 16-14,15-13,11-15,15-17,13-15
Wisconsin (10/5) _ L 14-16,10-15, 16-14, 15-9,13-15
atIndiana (10/11)___ W 15-12,8-15, 16-14, 15-10
at Purdue (10/12) L 8-15, 5-15, 9-15
Michigan St. (10/18) ___ L 5-15, 11-15, 4-15
NWestern (10/19) __ W 15-11, 15-13, 4-15, 15-6
at Penn State (10/25) __ L 4-15,2-15,5-15
at Ohio State (10/26) L 4-15, 14-16, 15-17
at Wisconsin (11/1) ____ L 8-15, 15-13, 6-15, 2-15
atMinnesota (11/2) ___ L 6-15, 9-15, 4-15
Purdue (11/8) W__ 915,15-11,15-12, 15-7
Indiana (11/9) L 5-15,12-15, 14-16
atNWestemn (11/15)__ W___ 4-15,9-15,17-15, 15-6, 15-13
atMich St. (11/116). __ L 6-15, 12-15, 5-15
Ohio State (11/22) L __ 15-12,12-15, 13-15, 10-15
Penn State (11/23)___ L 15-11, 6-15, 9-15, 4-15
at lllinois (11/27) L 9-15,9-15, 11-15
atMichigan (11/30) __ L _ 11-15,17-15,10-15, 5-15

1997 (9-22, 2-18)

Head Coach: Linda Scheenstedt

Co-Head Coach: Matt Sonnichsen

Hawkeye Classic (1st) in lowa City# (9/5-6)

Sacramento St#(9/5) __ L 10-15, 15-8, 10-15, 7-15
Tennessee Tech# (9/6) W 15-8, 15-13, 15-11
Kentucky# (9/6) W 15-7,15-9, 15-6
NE lllinois (9/9) w 15-4, 15-7, 15-6
lowa State Invitational (2nd) in Ames* (9/12-13)

New Mexico* (9112) L 13-15, 9-15, 11-15
Central Mich.* (9/12) __ W 15-9, 15-10, 15-7
Rutgers* (9/13) W 15-13, 15-7, 15-8
lowa State* (9/13) W 15-7, 16-14, 15-3
Bradley (9/16) W 15-9, 15-12, 15-11

at UT Classic (3rd) in Knoxville, Tenn.@ (9/20-21)

hawkeyesports.com

Pittsburgh@ (9/20) __ L 9-15, 9-15, 7-15
Tennessee@ (9/21) L 12-15, 8-15, 15-7, 9-15
Northwestern (9/26) L 15-8,10-15, 15-6, 12-15, 12-15

Michigan (9/27) _ L 6-15,9-15,16-14, 15-8, 10-15
Purdue (10/3) W__ 12-15,15-13,15-3, 15-5
Ohio State (10/4) L 2-15, 11-15, 13-15
at Penn State (10/10) __ L 9-15, 7-15, 7-15
atIndiana (10/12) L 7-15, 15-8, 6-15, 9-15
Minnesota (10/15) L 12-15, 6-15, 15-8, 10-15
atMich. St. (10117) ____ L 6-15, 7-15, 8-15
Wisconsin (10/24) L 4-15,7-15,12-15
Illinois (10/25) w 15-6, 15-13, 15-3
at Ohio State (10/31) __ L 4-15,7-15,15-10, 12-15
atPurdue (11/1)___ L 6-15,156,12-15,15-8, 12-15
Indiana (11/7) L 4-15,13-15, 5-15
Penn State (11/8) L 6-15, 6-15, 10-15
at Michigan (11/14) ____ L 1-15, 7-15, 7-15
atNWestern (11/15)___ L 13-15,15-9,9-15, 16-14, 10-15
at Minnesota (11/19) __ L 11-15, 16-14, 8-15, 7-15
Mich. State (11/22) ___ L 15-7, 13-15, 8-15, 12-15
at lllinois (11/28) L 12-15, 8-15, 5-15
at Wisconsin (11/29) ___ L 5-15, 3-15, 10-15

Rita Buck-Crockett

Head Coach: 1998-2003

Record: 50-123, Big Ten 25-95

1998 (9-20, 3-17)

Head Coach: Rita Buck-Crockett

Hawkeye Invitational (1st) in lowa City @ (9/4-5)

UT Arlington@ (9/4)____ W 157, 15-5, 12-15, 156

UNC@ (9/5) w 15-12, 156, 15-12
DePaul (9/5) w 159, 157, 15-13
WIU (9/8) w 16-14, 15-12, 15-9

AmeriHost Miami-Ohio Classic (Oxford)% (9/11-12)
Miami-Ohio% (9/11)____ L 13-15, 10-15, 10-15

Alabama% (9/12) L 2-15,9-15,12-15
Fairfield% (9/12) L 2-15, 15-10, 11-15, 3-15
Hawkeye Classic (1st) in lowa City # (9/18-19)

Ball State# (9/18)__ W ___ 15-13,10-15, 8-15, 15-10,15-13
Il.-Chicago# (9/19) __ W ___ 5-15,15-12,9-15, 16-14, 15-10
at NWstern (9/25) L 11-15, 13-15, 7-15
at Indiana (9/26) L 10-15, 13-15, 12-15
Wisconsin (9/30) _ L 7-15,15-8,10-15, 11-15
Minnesota (10/2) L 15-13,8-15, 1416, 15-9, 1215
at Penn State (10/9) __ L 4-15, 6-15, 4-15
at Ohio State (10/10)_ L 7-15, 2-15, 5-15
Purdue (10/16) L 8-15, 15-1, 8-15, 11-15
Illinois (10/17) L 15-8,10-15, 515, 14-16
at Mich. St. (10/23) __ L 11-15, 9-15, 8-15
atMichigan (10/24) __ L 15-11,13-15,0-15, 10-15
at Wisconsin (10/28) ___ L 8-15, 8-15, 8-15
at Minnesota (10/31) ___ L 11-15, 5-15, 10-15
Ohio State (11/6) L 8-15, 9-15, 8-15
Penn State (11/9) L 13-15, 2-15, 3-15
Indiana (11/13) w 15-7, 15-11, 15-12
NWestern (11/14) W 15-10, 15-10, 15-5
at Purdue (11/21) L 13-15, 8-15, 10-15
at lllinois (11/22) L 8-15, 6-15, 9-15
Michigan (11/27) ___ W ___ 15-10, 15-11, 10-15, 8-15, 159
Michigan St. (11/28)____ L 9-15, 11-15, 13-15

1999 (6-21, 5-15)

Head Coach: Rita Buck-Crockett
at Univ. of Florida Suntrust Invite# (9/4-5)
Florida# (9/4) L

Nebraska# (9/5) L

West. Michigan#(9/5)___ L

at GTE Aggie Volleyball Classic @ (9/17-18)

3-15,5-15,6-15
10-15,3-15,3-15
9-15, 6-15, 15-7, 5-15

Texas AGM@ (9/17)___ L 7-15, 3-15, 3-15
Santa Clara@ (9117) ___ L 6-15, 10-15, 1-15
Georgia@ (9/118) L 152,7-15,15-13,4-15,12-15
Drake (9/21) w 6-15, 15-8, 15-8, 15-10
Purdue (9/24) w__ 15-11,15-7,9-15,15-13
Wisconsin (9/25) __ L 15-3,0-15,14-16,13-15
Minnesota (9/29) L 5-15, 8-15, 1-15
Northwestern (10/1)__ W 158,15-11,15-7
atMich. St.(10/8) __ W 3-15,15-11,15-7,16-18, 15-12
at Michigan (10/9) L 15-17, 4-15, 10-15
Ilinois (10/15) L 6-15, 7-15, 5-15
Indiana (10/16) __ L 13-15,15-9, 10-15, 10-15
at Penn State (10/22) __ L 3-15, 5-15, 4-15
at Ohio State (10/23) W+ 5-15, 1-15, 4-15
Michigan (10/29) L 8-15, 2-15, 10-15
Michigan St. (10/30) ___ L 11-15, 10-15, 5-15
at Minnesota (11/3) ____ L 4-15,1-15,11-15
at NWestern (11/6) L 2-15, 4-15, 8-15
at Wisconsin (11/12) __ L 4-15, 2-15, 0-15
at Purdue (11/13) L 10-15, 6-15, 8-15
Ohio State (11/19) W+ 6-15, 11-15, 6-15
Penn State (11/20) L 2-15,9-15,5-15
at Indiana (11/26) L 6-15, 12-15, 4-15
at lllinois (11/27) L 2-15, 12-15, 4-15

+ -- lowa awarded forfeit

2000 (15-13, 11-9)

Head Coach: Rita Buck-Crockett
At Hawaiian Airlines Wahine Classic (4") (9/1-3)*

UCLA* (9/1) L 3-15,9-15, 3-15
Texas A&M* (9/2) L 14-16, 9-15, 9-15
at Hawaii* (9/3) L 3-15, 1-15, 7-15

Hawkeye Invitational (1) (9/9-

Evansville (9/8) _ W ___ 158,159, 14-16, 9-15, 15-11
Texas Southern® (9/9) __ W 15-3, 150, 15-4
Oakland” (9/9) W 15-8, 15-2, 15-2
at Drake (9/18) W 15-1, 15-12, 15-12
Illinois (9/22) W 15-10, 1-15, 15-9, 15-8
Purdue (9/23) w 15-5, 15-8, 15-9
Northern lowa (9/26) ___ L 9-15, 3-15, 15-12, 5-15
atindiana(9/29) _ W __ 15-5,12-15,9-15,15-7, 156
atPennState (9/30) _ L 7-15,13-15,15-13,8-15
Northwestern (10/6)___ W 15-8, 13-15, 15-7, 15-3
Wisconsin (10/7) L 7-15, 8-15, 15-17
at Minnesota (10/11) __ L 8-15, 10-15, 6-15
Ohio State (10/14) W+ 9-15, 14-16, 10-15
at Michigan (10/20) __ W ___ 10-15,12-15, 156, 16-14, 15-13
atMich. St. (10/21)____ W 1-15,12-15,15-10, 15-13, 1511
at Wisconsin (10/27) ___ L 5-15, 8-15, 4-15
at NWestern (10/28) ___ W 15-8, 15-2, 16-14
Penn State (11/3)___ L 13-15,17-15,15-12, 815, 14-16
Indiana (11/4) L 7-15, 11-15, 13-15
at Purdue (11/10) W 15-10, 15-7, 15-8
atllinois (11/11)___ L 6-15,157,12-15,15-12, 14-16
Mich. State (11/17) __ L 10-15, 16-18, 3-15
Michigan (11/18) __ W 15-8,15-12, 2-15,15-12
Minnesota (11/22) ____ L 15-9,13-15, 3-15, 16-18
at Ohio State (11/24) __ W+ 5-15, 5-15, 14-16

-- lowa awarded forfeit

2001 (6-23, 3-17)

Head Coach: Rita Buck-Crockett
At Four Points Titan Classic in Fullerton, CA(8/31-9/1)*

SW Missouri St*(8/31) __ L
LB State* (8/31)

30-21, 27-30, 23-30, 26-30

13-30, 19-30, 21-30

Cal State Fullerton* (9/1) __

30-28, 16-30, 27-30, 26-30

30-25, 32-30, 30-23

L
L
Manhattan* (9/1) W
Auburn (9/4) W

30-22, 30-18, 30-23

19



IOWA VOLLEYBALL

YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

A

Minnesota (9/19) 24-30, 28-30, 22-30
at Purdue (9/21) 33-35, 25-30, 27-30
at UNI (9/24) 20-30, 21-30, 30-24, 18-30
at Michigan (9/28) __ 24-30, 30-26, 18-30, 30-26, 8-15
at Michigan St. (9/29) __ 18-30, 16-30, 30-26, 28-30
Illinois (10/5) 27-30, 19-30, 22-30
Indiana (10/6) __ 3027, 30-26, 18-30, 26-30, 10-15
Bradley (10/9) 26-30, 27-30, 28-30
at Ohio State (10/112)___ 22-30, 30-28, 17-30, 11-30
at Penn State (10/13) __ 15-30, 18-30, 29-31
NWestern (10/19) __ W __ 30-22, 30-21, 27-30, 30-23
Wisconsin (10/20) ___ 15-30, 21-30, 25-30

at Indiana (10/26)
at lllinois (10/27)

30-24, 28-30, 20-30, 27-30
19-30, 23-30, 26-30

atN. llinois (10/30) __ |

29-31, 29-31, 19-30

L
L
L.
L.
L.
L
L
L
L.
L
w
L
L.
L
L
L
w
L.
w
w
L
L.
L
L.

Michigan State (11/2)__ 22-30, 16-30, 22-30
Michigan (11/3) ____ W ___ 23-30, 30-23, 30-22, 30-25
at Minnesota (11/7) ___ 32-30, 18-30, 15-30, 18-30
Purdue (11/10) _ 30-23,30-24, 27-30, 32-30
WIU (11/11) 30-23, 30-13, 30-20
at Wisconsin (11/16) __ 9-30, 14-30, 20-30
atNWestem (1117)____ 25-30, 30-23, 25-30, 20-30
Penn State (11/23)_____ 21-30, 28-30, 16-30
Ohio State (11/24) _____ 22-30, 26-30, 30-27, 27-30

2002 (8-22, 2-18)
Head Coach: Rita Buck-Crockett

W

Drake (9/4)

30-18, 32-30, 30-22

at Quality Inn Downtown/UIC Invitational (9/6-7)*

Binghamton* (9/6) _ W 30-17, 30-20, 30-28
Buffalo* (9/7) W __ 30-17, 33-35, 30-22, 30-19
at uIC* (9/7) L 20-30, 16-30, 30-32
at Bradley (9/10) L 28-30, 22-30, 27-30

at Western lllinois Invitational (9/13-14)*

NWestern St* (9/13) W 30-22, 30-18, 30-22
W. Kentucky*(9/13) W 30-28, 18-30, 31-29, 30-24
WIU* (9/14) w 30-12, 30-16, 30-22
E. Michigan* (9/14) __ L 30-26, 24-30, 25-30, 25-30
at Northern lowa (9/18__ L 25-30, 18-30, 11-30
Michigan (9/27) _ L 30-28, 22-30, 23-30, 18-30
Michigan St. (9/28) _ L 26-30, 25-30, 30-19, 27-30
at Northwestern (10/4)__ L 24-30, 23-30, 21-30
at Wisconsin (10/6) ____ L 15-30, 21-30, 19-30
Ilinois (10/11) W __ 30-25, 24-30, 30-22, 30-27
Purdue (10/12) W __ 30-27,27-30, 30-17, 30-27
Minnesota (10/16) L 27-30, 30-23, 27-30, 29-31
Penn State (10/18) __ L 23-30, 30-32, 24-30
atIndiana (10/25) __ L 30-28, 24-30, 24-30, 24-30
at Ohio State (10/27) ___ L 29-31, 34-32, 28-30, 17-30
atPurdue (11/1) L 23-30, 30-28, 20-21, 28-30, 8-15
at lllinois (11/2) L 21-30, 24-30, 29-31
Wisconsin (11/8) __ L 16-30, 19-30, 30-21, 15-30
Northwestern (11/9)__ L 27-30, 30-24, 21-30, 24-30
atMich. St.(11115) L 20-30, 26-30, 17-30
at Michigan (11/16) ____ L 23-30, 23-30, 25-30
Ohio State (11/22) L 30-27, 23-30, 19-30, 18-30
Indiana (11/23) L 14-30,25-30, 32-30, 27-30
at Minnesota (11/27) __ L 15-30, 19-30, 26-30
at Penn State (11/30)___ L 19-30, 14-30, 16-30

2003 (6-24, 1-19)

Head Coach: Rita Buck-Crockett

at Saluki/Best Inns Invite - Carbondale, IL

Denverd# (8/29)
Austin Peay# (8/30)

S. lllinois# (8/30)

lowa State”(9/5)

L
W

31-29, 25-30, 26-30, 31-29, 6-15

29-31, 30-23, 30-15, 32-30

W__27-30, 14-30, 30-28, 30-24, 15-9
at Cyclone Challenge - Ames, IA (9-5/6)

L

19-30, 26-30, 30-24, 20-30

Kentucky” (9/6) L 26-30, 30-28, 30-27, 22-30, 8-15
WIUA9/6) W 30-17, 30-16, 30-21
at Drake (9/9) L 31-33, 28-30, 19-30
at InnTowner Invitational - Madison, WI

Duke*(9/12) W 21-30, 30-28, 28-30, 32-30, 15-12
NC State* (9/13) w 33-31, 30-28, 30-21
at Purdue (9/26) L 21-30, 23-30, 17-30
at Indiana (9/27) L 27-30, 19-30, 19-30
Northern lowa (10/1) ___ L 24-30, 13-30, 21-30
lllinois (10/3) L 21-30, 25-30, 18-30
Northwestern (10/4)____ L 16-30, 19-30, 22-30
Minnesota (10/8) L 15-30, 27-30, 19-30
at Wisconsin (10/10) __ L 24-30, 19-30, 23-30
at Penn State (10/17) __ L 14-30, 23-30, 19-30
at Ohio State (10/119) ___ L 28-30, 23-30, 29-31
Michigan St. (10/24) ___ L 14-30, 21-30, 30-27, 21-30
Michigan (10/25) L 25-30, 18-30, 9-30
at Minnesota (10/29) ___ L 18-30, 23-30, 29-31
Wisconsin (11/1) ______ L 26-30, 26-30, 24-30
at NWestern (11/7)___ L 17-30, 24-30, 28-30
at lllinois (11/8) L 21-30, 25-30, 28-30
Indiana (11/14) L 30-28,26-30, 26-30, 27-30
Purdue (11/15) W___ 30-28, 26-30, 30-25, 25-30, 15-11
at Michigan (11/21) ____ L 18-30, 24-30, 10-30
atMich. St.(11/22) L 21-30, 23-30, 23-30
Ohio State (11/28) L 29-31, 26-30, 26-30
Penn State (11/29)__ L 16-30, 30-27, 19-30, 20-30
Cindy Fredrick

Head Coach: 2004-2008
Record: 46-82, Big Ten 9-71
2004 (10-22, 2-18)

Head Coach: Cindy Fredrick
at lllinois State Tournament
Wright State (913) W 28-30, 30-25, 30-18, 27-30, 15-11
28-30, 33-31, 30-20
21-30, 16-30, 25-30

Denver (9/4) W
at lllinois State (9/4) L
at Lamar University Cardinal Classic
Georgia State (9/10) __ W ___30-26, 30-32, 30-28, 27-30, 15-7
Weber State (9/10) __ W __ 30-14, 30-24, 25-30, 30-28
Grambling State (9/11) ___ W 30-15, 30-24, 30-24
at Lamar (9/11) W 32-30, 30-22, 30-21
Creighton (9/14) L 23-30, 26-30, 18-30
Hawkeye Holiday Inn Challenge
E. Washington (9117)___ L

27-30, 26-30, 30-26, 25-30

Furman (9/18) w 30-20, 30-24, 30-14
Chicago State (9/18) __ W 30-27, 30-23, 30-20
Michigan (9/24) L 35-37, 14-30, 23-30
Mich. State (9/25) _ W ___ 30-25, 28-30, 30-17, 30-20
at Penn State (10/1) ___ L 15-30, 17-30, 18-30
at Ohio State (10/2) L 24-30, 27-30, 27-30
at UNI (10/5) L 21-30, 30-23, 27-30, 26-30
Northwestern (10/8)___ L _ 22-30, 30-21, 30-28, 18-30, 10-15
Wisconsin (10/9) L 21-30, 24-30, 22-30
Minnesota (10/13) L 21-30, 16-30, 25-30
lllinois (10/15) L 19-30, 22-30, 16-30
at Purdue (10/22) L 16-30, 20-30, 19-30
atIndiana (10/23) __ L 23-30, 22-30, 24-30
at Wisconsin (10/29) ___ L 18-30, 17-30, 20-30
at NWestern (10/30) ___ L 23-30, 28-30, 16-30
Ohio State (11/5) L 22-30, 20-30, 18-30
Penn State (11/6) L 23-30, 17-30, 19-30
at Mich. State (11/12) __ L 25-30, 29-31, 28-30
at Michigan (11/113) ____ L 22-30, 19-30, 22-30
Indiana (11/18) W___ 3016, 30-19, 27-30, 27-30, 15-13
Purdue (11/21) L 20-30, 19-30, 29-31
at Minnesota (11/24) ___ L 20-30, 10-30, 24-30
at lllinois (11/25) L 21-30, 22-30, 25-30

2005 (14-19, 4-16)
Head Coach: Cindy Fredrick

Hawkeye Holiday Inn Classic

UW-Mil. (8/27) W___ 3017, 30-18, 19-30, 23-30, 15-5
Drake (8/27) W 30-22, 30-28, 30-20
Marquette Challenge

atMarquette (9/2) _ L 26-30, 22-30, 30-23, 21-30
New Hampshire (9/3) W 30-24, 30-27, 30-22
IUPUI (973) W__ 23-30,30-18, 25-30, 30-21, 15-10
Texas-Arlington Invitational

UT-Pan American (9/9) __ W
at UT Arlington (9/9) ___ W
Ark.-Little Rock (9/10) ___ L
Wake Forest (9/10) L
Coastal Carolina Tournament
at Coast. Car. (9/16) ___

30-16, 30-27, 30-21

35-33, 25-30, 30-21, 30-27
_30-25, 27-30, 32-30, 24- 30 12-15
27-30, 27-30, 26-30

30-23, 30-21, 30-20

w
North Car. A&T (9/17) ___ W 30-15, 30-24, 30-24
East Tennessee (9/17)__ W ___ 27-30, 30-20, 30-23, 30-24
at Northwestern (9/23)___ W 30-26, 30-24, 30-28
at Wisconsin (9./25) L 28-30, 27-30, 21-30
UNI(9/27) W___ 30-28, 26-30, 30-25, 24-30, 20-18
Michigan (9/30) L 21-30, 30-26, 23-30, 27-30
Mich. State (10/1) L 18-30,26-30, 30-27, 30-24, 12-15
at Minnesota (10/5) L 22-30, 17-30, 15-30
atIndiana (10/8) __ W __ 20-30, 30-20, 30-20, 30-27
at lllinois (10/14) w 30-27, 30-26, 35-33
at Purdue (10/15) L 25-30, 23-30, 23-30
Penn State (10/21) ___ L 15-30, 21-30, 23-30
Ohio State (10/22) L 30-27, 21-30, 23-30, 27-30
Minnesota (10/26) L 24-30, 22-30, 26-30
Indiana (10/28) W __ 30-28, 30-23, 23-30, 26-30, 15-7
atMich. State (11/4) __ L 30-28,26-30, 22-30, 30-27, 11-15
at Michigan (11/5) __ L 24-30, 30-19, 17-30, 24-30
Wisconsin (11/11) ___ L 20-30, 28-30, 23-30
Northwestern (11/12)__ L 21-30, 20-30, 23-30
at Penn State (11/19)___ L 14-30, 24-30, 16-30
at Ohio State (11/18) ___ L 23-30, 25-30, 27-30
Purdue (11/25) L 30-27,21-30, 18-30, 22-30
Ilinois (11/26) L 30-21,26-30, 24-30, 26-30

2006 (13-19, 2-18)
Head Coach: Cindy Fredrick
Hawkeye Challenge

Drake (8/25) w 30-25, 30-22, 30-22
Chicago State (8/26) __ W 30-11, 30-16, 30-17
lowa State (8/26) L 30-28, 30-26, 25-30, 22-30, 5-15

Bluejay Invitational
N. Dakota State (1) W __30-20, 30-22, 25-30, 32-34, 15-10
Jacksonville State (9/2) 30-26, 30-26, 30-22
at Creighton (9/2) __ 2330, 30-27, 30-28, 27-30, 15-13

Hawkeye-Holiday Inn Challenge

EEé

Tulane (9/8) W 30-23, 30-22, 30-24
UMKC (9/9) w 30-17, 30-19, 30-18
Florida Atlantic (9/9) W___ 27-30,27-30, 39-37, 30-16, 15-10
College of Charleston Invitational

Columbia (9/15) W 30-21, 30-22, 30-27
Eastern Michigan (9/16) ___ W 26-30, 30-19, 30-25, 30-27
at Coll. of Charleston (9116)____ W 27-30, 30-28, 30-27, 24-30, 15-11
Penn State (9/22) ____ L 25-30, 18-30, 26-30
Ohio State (9/23) L 30-25, 25-30, 24-30, 26-30
at Northwestern (9/29)____ L 18-30, 20-30, 25-30
at lllinois (9/30) L 22-30,30-24,21-30, 21-30
Indiana (10/6) W 30-20, 30-24, 30-23
Purdue (10/7) L 30-28,26-30, 31-33, 30-28, 11-15
at Michigan (10/13) ___ L 27-30, 21-30, 19-30
at Mich. State (10/14) __ L 21-30, 20-30, 25-30
Minnesota (10/20) L 19-30, 23-30, 24-30

hawkeyesports.com
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Wisconsin (10/21) __ L 19-30, 30-26, 24-30, 21-30
at Purdue (10/27) L 25-30, 30-32, 15-30
atIndiana (10/28) __ W 30-23, 30-25, 30-20
Ilinois (11/3) L 30-19,28-30, 29-31, 37-39
Northwestern (11/4) L 30-32, 26-30, 30-26, 25-30
at Ohio State (11/10) ___ L 25-30, 26-30, 14-30
at Penn State (11/11)__ L 17-30, 18-30, 20-30
at Wisconsin (11/17) ___ L 16-30, 22-30, 20-30
atMinnesota (11/24) L 21-30, 17-30, 30-25, 21-30
Mich. State (11/24) L 24-30, 20-30, 26-30
Michigan (11/25) L 18-30, 29-31, 26-30

2007 (9-22, 1-19)

Head Coach: Cindy Fredrick

Hawkeye Challenge (8/25-26)

BYU (8/25) L 30-21,30-21, 19-30, 26-30, 13-15
Marquette (8/26) W __ 30-27,28-30, 30-27, 30-21
Northern Colorado Tournament (8/31-9/1)

UC Riverside (8/31)___ W ___ 26-30, 30-20, 30-28, 30-24
Saint Francis (PA) (9/1) __ W 30-16, 30-24, 30-24
atNo. Colorado (9/1) W 28-30, 30-24, 30-24, 30-21
Hampton Inn State of lowa Volleyball Challenge (9/7-9/8)

at Drake (9/7) w 27-30, 30-26, 30-25, 33-31
lowa State (9/8) L 25-30, 22-30, 23-30
LSU (9/8) L 30-27,24-30, 26-30, 30-19, 17-19

Hawkeye-Holiday Inn Challenge (9/14-9/15)

UT Arlington (9/14) __ W __ 21-30, 30-28, 30-20, 30-23
Ball State (9/15) 30-23, 30-26, 30-28
C.of Charl. (9/115) ___ 30-26, 30-24, 30-24

at Wisconsin (11/23) ___
at lllinois (11/24)

20-30, 22-30, 23-30
23-30, 19-30, 23-30

W

W
Indiana (9/21) L 31-29,30-23,21-30, 29-31, 13-15
Purdue (9/22) L 20-30, 24-30, 21-30
Minnesota (9/26) L 24-30, 17-30, 30-32
Michigan (9/28) W 28-30, 29-31, 30-26, 30-28, 15-10
at Penn State (10/5) ___ L 23-30, 15-30, 24-30
at Ohio State (10/6)____ L 22-30, 21-30, 30-25, 25-30
Ilinois (10/12) L 26-30, 28-30, 24-30
Wisconsin (10/13) ___ L 28-30, 30-26, 27-30, 21-30
at Mich. State (10/19) __ L 24-30, 26-30, 25-30
at N'Western (10/20) ___ L 29-31, 22-30, 19-30
Ohio State (10/26) L 15-30, 28-30, 29-31
Penn State (10/27) ____ L 15-30, 23-30, 25-30
at Minnesota (10/31) ___ L 20-30, 27-30, 25-30
at Michigan (11/5) _____ L 19-30, 16-30, 23-30
at Purdue (11/9) L 31-33, 14-30, 20-30
at Indiana (11/10) L 29-31, 28-30, 22-30
Northwestern (11/16) ___ L___ 30-19, 21-30, 24-30, 27-30
Mich. State (11/17) _ L 22-30, 21-30, 27-30

L

L

Sharon Dingman
Head Coach: 2008-13
Record: 66-125, Big Ten: 18-102
2008 (14-18, 6-14)

Head Coach: Sharon Dingman

at Hampton Inn/Bama Bash

Nicholls State (8/29) ___ W

West. Kentucky (8/30) L

25-12, 25-20, 25-19
24-26, 26-24, 17-25, 17-25

atAlabama (8/30) ___ L 24-26, 25-17, 17-25, 14-25
at Pioneer Classic

Tennessee (9/5) W 25-18,27-25, 22-25, 25-22
at Denver (9/6) L 22-25, 23-25, 21-25
Virginia (9/6) W __ 15-25, 20-25, 25-21, 25-21, 159

at lowa State Tournament

atlowa State (9/12) L

Xavier (9/13) w__
Drake (9/13) w
Hawkeye-Holiday Inn Challenge

26-28, 25-27, 24-26
22-25, 25-11, 25-14, 25-19
25-18, 25-11, 25-16

hawkeyesports.com

Portland (9/19) w 25-14, 25-15, 25-14
DePaul (9/20) w 25-13, 25-20, 25-19
Tulsa (9/20) w 25-12, 25-11, 25-21
Wisconsin (9/26) w 25-23, 25-19, 25-10
Northwestern (9/27)__ W ___ 18-25, 25-18, 25-23, 25-19
at Purdue (10/3) L 22-25, 23-25, 22-25
atllinois (10/4) _ L 23-25,17-25,25-19, 15-25
Penn State (10/10) ___ L 20-25, 18-25, 20-25
Indiana (10/11) W 25-21,13-25, 23-25, 25-22, 1512
at Minnesota (10/15) ___ L 11-25, 17-25, 23-25
Mich. State (10/18) W __ 25-17,25-19, 16-25, 25-18
at Michigan (10/24) __ L 24-26, 18-25, 23-25
at Ohio State (10/26) ___ W 25-23,19-25, 25-15, 25-22
atindiana (10/31) _ L 25-21,25-20, 11-25, 19-25, 14-16
atPenn State (11/1)____ L 16-25, 13-25, 15-25
Illinois (11/7) L 2520,11-25,23-25,22-25
Purdue (11/8) L 25-27,23-25, 16-25
atN'Western (11/14) __ W___ 25-20, 22-25, 11-25, 25-22, 15-16
at Wisconsin (11/16) ___ L 16-25, 23-25, 16-25
Ohio State (11/21) L 20-25, 18-25, 22-25
Michigan (11/22) L 23-25, 16-25, 16-25
Minn. (11/26) L 15-25,25-21,24-26, 25-11,13-15
at Mich. State (11/28) __ L 26-28, 25-15, 22-15, 15-25

2009 (13-19, 5-15)

Head Coach: Sharon Dingman
Loyola Invitational (8/28-8/29)

at Loyola (8/28) W
vs. Marquette (8/29) __ W
vs. E. Kentucky (8/29) W
Green Bay Classic (9/4-9/5)
vs. S. Dakota St. (1/4) __ W
vs. C. Michigan (9/5) ___ W
at UW-Green Bay (9/5) _ W
Hawkeye Challenge (9/11-9/12)

#11 lowa State (9/11)___ L
N.Colorado (912)___ L
Drake (9/12) L

West Point Challenge (9/18-9/20)

vs. Binghampton (9/18) ___ W

25-9,25-19,25-19
25-23,23-25,25-18,25-15
25-17,25-12,25-21

20-25,25-18,25-15,25-22
22-25,25-18,25-22,25-21
26-24,25-21,25-23

18-25,25-21,19-25,20-25
18-25,25-12,30-32,19-25
21-25,15-25,21-25

25-13,25-23,25-11

atArmy (9/18) L 23-25,25-21,16-25,21-25
vs. Morgan St. (9/20)__ W 25-17,25-16,25-14
atWisconsin (9/23) W __ 25-21,19-25,25-22,25-18
at #9 Minnesota (9/26)__ L 14-25,14-25,18-25
at#1 Penn State (1/2) __ L 16-25,10-25,26-24,18-25
at Ohio State (10/3) ____ L 17-25,20-25,22-25
#8 Michigan (10/9) L 27-25,19-25,25-20,13-25,11-15
#18 Michigan St. (1010)___ W 25-14,25-15,25-19
atIndiana (10/16) L 23-2514-25,18-25
at Purdue (10117) L 23-2512-25,22-25
Northwestem (10/23) W 25:23,27-25,25-21
#8 llinois (10/24) L 23-25,15-25,22-25
atMichigan St.(10/30) L 22-2517-25,20-25
at#13 Michigan (1031) ___ L 25-16,12-25,20-25,13-25
Ohio State (11/6) L 25-20,19-25,20-25,17-25
#1 Penn State (11/7). L 17-25,22-25,13-25
Wisconsin (1111)___ W_____ 19-25,25-17,25-16,20-25,15-8
#13Minnesota (1113) ____ L 13-25,13-25,26-28
at#5 llinois (11/20) L 9-25,18-25,18-25
at Northwestem (11/21) ___ L 15-25,17-25,15-25
Purdue (11/27) W__ 252025-21,18-25,16-25,16-14
Indiana (11/28) L 19-25,13-25,20-25

2010 (7-22, 2-18)

Head Coach: Sharon Dingman

Hawkeye Invitational (8/27-8/29)

Alabama (8/27) W __ 23-25,25-14,29-27, 25-19
Southern lllinois (8/28)__ W __23-25, 22-25, 31-29, 25-19, 17-15

Green Bay (8/29) W

25-19, 2512, 25-22

Active Ankle Challenge (9/3-9/4)
vs. Wake Forest (9/3) L
vs. Creighton (9/4) W__.

atSaintLouis(9/4)___ W
#11 lowa State (910)____

at Drake (9/15)

at Northem lllinois (9/19) __
at#22 Michigan (9/24)

at Michigan State (9/25)
Indiana (10/1)
Purdue (10/3)

19-25, 18-25, 25-21, 22-25
25-19, 25-20, 20-25, 19-25, 20-18
__20-25,25-23,13-25, 25-10, 15-11
15-25, 12-25, 14-25

__ 26-24,21-25,19-25, 25-23,8-15

22-25,17-25,23-25

11-25, 26-28, 11-25

25-21,21-25, 22-25, 2521
__25-18,23-25,25-18,19-25, 17-15
12-25,14-25, 23-25

#16 Minnesota (10/6)____

at Northwestern (10/8)
at Ohio State (10/115) ___
at#9 Penn State (10/16) __

#6 llinois (10/23)

21-25,16-25, 18-25
20-25, 14-25, 18-25
10-25, 16-25, 17-25
16-25, 22-25, 19-25

__25-27,25-23,27-25,17-25,13-15

23-25,24-26, 18-25

at#20 Minnesota (10/27) __
#24 Northwestern (10/30) _
at Purdue (11/5)

22-25,19-25, 16-25
16-25, 23-25, 19-25
16-25, 16-25, 13-25

at Indiana (11/6)

19-25, 16-25, 17-25

Michigan State (11/12) ____
#16 Michigan (11/13) ____
at#9 llinois (1119)

at Wisconsin (11/20)____
#7 Penn State (11/26)
Ohio State (11/27) _____

2011 (11-22, 1-19)

L
L
L
L
L
W
L
L
L
L
L
Wisconsin (10/22) L
L
L
L
L
L
L
w_
L
L
L
L

21-25,20-25, 19-25

20-25, 25-23,25-22, 2523

_ 20-25,25-19,22-25,14-25

11-25, 20-25, 25-22, 9-25

18-25, 13-25, 20-25
_ 16-25,23-25,25-19,18-25

Head Coach: Sharon Dingman

Hawkeye Invitational (8/26-8/27)

Central Michigan (8/26) __ W___
__2523,20-25, 18-25,25-20, 9-15
Marquette ®/27) L __

Saint Louis (8/27) L

lowa State Invitational (9/2-9/3)
vs. Arizona State (9/2/)___ W

vs. Southern Miss (92) ___ W

at#19 lowa State (9/3)____ L
lowa Invitational (9/9-9/10)
Chicago State (9/9)

26-24, 25-19, 23-25, 22-25, 15-13
25-22,16-25, 21-25, 21-25
21-25,26-24,25-21, 2522
25-9, 20-25, 25-23, 25-23

11-25, 16-25, 17-25

25-15,25-11,25-18

Loyola (9/10)

25-19, 25-20, 25-17

Columbia Invite (9/16-9/17)
vs. St. Francis (9/16)

at Columbia (9/16)
vs. Binghamton (9/17)
vs. St. John's (9117)
#24 Ohio State (9/23)_____
#5Penn State (9/24)
at#17 Michigan (9/30 __
at Michigan State (1011) ___
Indiana (10/7)

#11 Purdue (10/8)

W
w
Oakland (9/10) W
W
W

17-25,25-22, 25-27, 25-15,15-8

25-19, 25-21, 25-16
25-19, 21-25, 25-21, 25-20
25-20, 25-15, 25-16
25-21,18-25,25-21,25-18
_ 2523,20-25,14-25,18-25
23-25,23-25, 14-25
22-25,15-25,17-25
14-25, 22-25,12-25

__25-14,20-25, 25-21,16-25, 15-13

19-25,13-25,21-25

at#14 Minnesota (10/14) __

at#4 Nebraska (10119) ___
Northwestem (10/22)

at #8 Penn State (10/28) __
at#23 Ohio State (10/30)_
Michigan State (11/4)
Michigan (11/5)

at#10 Purdue (11/10) ___
atindiana (1112)
Wisconsin (11/18)

16-25, 14-25, 16-25
16-25, 22-25, 21-25
14-25,14-25,11-25
16-25, 11-25, 18-25

_ 2325,25-18,16-25,20-25

_ 2523,17-25,17-25,16-25
18-25, 12-25,21-25
__16-25,25-18,25-21, 22-25,9-15
__ 25-22,25-22,15-25,15-25,6-15
__ 251,258, 18-25,20-25, 9-15
16-25, 20-25, 18-25

#19 Minnesota (11/119) ___
#2 Nebraska (11/22) _____

_ W
w_
L
L
L
L
w
L
L
at Wisconsin (10/16) ___ L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
at#7 linois (11/26) __ L

_ 2523,18-25,18-25,19-25
14-25,14-25,19-25
_ 16-25,22-25,25-18,20-25

21
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2012 (10-23, 2-18)
Head Coach: Sharon Dingman

Hawkeye Invitational (8/24-8/25)
Chicago State (8/24)

W

South Dakota State (8/24) _W

Southeast Missouri (8/25)

Valparaiso (8/25)

L

26-19, 25-10, 25-13
27-25, 20-25, 26-24, 25-22

__29-27,23-25,19-25, 25-13,13-15
w

21-25,25-21, 2522, 25-16

Golden Grizzly Invitational (8/31-9/1)

vs. Eastem lllinois (8/31)

vs. Toledo (9/1)
at Oakland (9/1)

lowa State Challenge (9/7-9/8)
W__

vs Syracuse (9/7)

at#18 lowa State (9/7)___

W
w

L

L

vs. Eastern Michigan (9/8) _W

32-30, 2513, 24-26, 25-20
25-18, 14-25, 25-22, 25-23

__2522,25-16, 16-25, 22-25, 13-25

16-25, 25-20, 20-25, 2515, 25-11

__ 17-25,13-25,33-31, 2519, 9-15

25-22, 26-24, 25-18

llinois (11/2)

16-25, 21-25, 18-25

L
at#9 Minnesota (11/8) ____ L
at#16 Wisconsin (11/10) __L
#19 Michigan (11/15) ____ L
#16 Michigan State (11/16) L
at Indiana (11/22) W
at#25Purdue (11/23) __ L
#10 Nebraska (11/27) ___ L
Ohio State (11/30) ____ L

Bond Shymansky

21-25,18-25, 20-25

9-25, 14-25, 20-25
18-25, 20-25, 14-25
10-25, 23-25, 23-25

__ 2516, 25-20, 23-25, 14-25, 15-10

14-25,18-25, 25-21, 21-25
16-25, 18-25, 18-25
_ 20-25,21-25,25-22,27-29

Head Coach: 20014-present
Record: 45-51, Big Ten: 17-43

2014 (14-17, 6-14)

Marquette Invitational (9/14-9/15)

Head Coach: Bond Shymansky
Texas A&M Invitational (8/29-8/30)

at Texas A&M (8/29) L 17-25,17-25,21-25

vs. UTSA (8/29) W 25-20, 25-16, 19-25, 25-21
vs. Tulane (8/30) w 2513, 25-20, 25-20
Arizona State Invitational (9/6-9/7)

vs. UAB (9/6) w 25-16, 2521, 25-22

vs. Idaho State (9/6) W
at#17 Arizona State (9/7)__L
2014 SDSU Challenge (9/12-9/13)
vs. Eastem llinois (9/12) __ W
vs. North Dakota (9/12) __ W

20-25, 2517, 25-22, 25-22
21-25,30-32, 23-25

25-23, 2523, 25-15
25-21,25-21,25-23
27-25, 20-25, 25-18, 25-23

vs. Pacific (9/14) L 17-25,19-25, 26-24, 22-25
vs. Milwaukee (9/14) __ W ___25-23,25-21,12-25, 17-25, 15-12
at Marquette (9/15) L 18-25, 14-25, 18-25
at#23 Ohio State (9/21)__L 18-25, 20-25, 16-25
at#4PennState (9/22) L 20-25,21-25,29-27,14-25
Michigan (9/28) L 14-25, 21-25, 20-25
#24 Michigan State (9/29) _L 19-25, 16-25, 22-25
at Indiana (10/5) W__ 2521,2517,23-25,25-22
at#12 Purdue (10/6) ___ W 25-23,25-23,25-18
#10Minnesota (10/12)___ L 24-26,25-18,15-25,17-25
Wisconsin (1013) ___ L 21-25,25-14, 18-25,25-21,10-15
#4 Nebraska (10117) ____ L 22-25,14-25,19-25
at Northwestern (10/21) __L 22-25, 18-25,15-25
#1 Penn State (10/24) ___ L 15-25, 19-25, 15-25
#20 Ohio State (10/27)___L 17-25, 24-25, 12-25
at Michigan State (11/2) ___ L 20-25, 16-25, 18-25
at Michigan (11/5) L 19-25, 10-25, 12-25
#21 Purdue (11/8) L 20-25, 11-25,21-15
Indiana (11/10) L 21-25,23-25,16-15
at Wisconsin (11/16) L 19-25, 16-25, 17-25
at#14 Minnesota (11/17) _L 13-25, 22-25, 16-25
at#10 Nebraska (11/21)__L 12-25, 16-25, 8-25
lllinois (11/24) L 24-26, 18-25,21-25

vs. FL International (913)_W___

2013 (11-21, 2-18)
Head Coach: Sharon Dingman
Chanticleer Invitational (8/30-8/31)

vs. Wofford (8/30)

vs. Youngstown State (8/31)W___
at Coastal Carolina (8/31) _W
Valparaiso Tournament (9/6-9/7)

W

__ 25-14,20-25, 26-24, 17-25,15-8

20-25, 25-16, 23-25, 25-18, 15-11
25-20, 25-20, 22-25, 25-23

vs. Rhode Island (9/6) ___ W 25-21,25-12,25-22
vs. Eastern Michigan (9/7) _W 26-24, 25-20, 19-25, 25-17
at Valparaiso (9/7) L 19-25, 23-25, 26-24, 23-25

Hawkeye Challenge (9/13-9/14)

Drake (9/13) W 25-12, 24-26, 25-18, 25-13
Ball State (9/13) L 14-25,2523,20-25,17-25
Westem llinois (9/14)____ W___ 25-13,21-25,25-21,25-22
UIC (914) W 25-12, 25-20, 22-25, 28-26
at Milwaukee (917) __ W __ 25-23,20-25, 18-25, 2519, 17-15
#25lowa State (921)_____ L 11-25,29-27,23-25,20-25
at#24 llinois (9/27) L 19-25, 18-25, 21-25
at Northwestern (9/28) L 16-25, 22-25, 20-25
#23 Wisconsin (10/2)_____ L 25-17,19-25, 17-25, 20-25
#3 Minnesota (10/5) L 25-20, 2523, 17-25, 17-25, 11-15
at#7 Michigan State (10/11)L 14-25,13-25, 21-25

at#17 Michigan (1012)_ L 13-25,23-25,25-22,19-25
#25 Purdue (10/18) L 18-25, 14-25, 17-25
Indiana (10/19) W__ 2522,2523,20-25,19-25
at#13 Nebraska (10/23) __L 19-25, 21-25, 8-25
at#2 Penn State (10/26) __L 8-25,8-25, 11-25
Northwestern (111) L 23-25,25-16,17-25,13-25

at South Dakota St. (9/13) _W 25-17,25-22, 25-19
at lowa State (9/20) L 23-25, 22-25,15-25
at#3 Nebraska (9/24) L 18-25, 13-25, 29-31
#8 Nebraska (9/27) L 21-25, 1325, 16-25
Ohio State (10/3) L 19-25, 17-25, 22-25
#3Penn State (10/4) L 15-25, 14-25, 11-25
at Michigan (10/10) L 15-25, 27-29, 19-25
at Michigan State (10/11) __L 15-25, 17-25, 19-25
#15 lllinois (10/15) L __29-27,12-25,23-25,25-19, 11-15
Northwestern (10/18)____ W___20-25, 25-23, 25-20, 23-25, 15-12
at#5 Wisconsin (10/22) L 15-25, 22-25, 19-25
at#25 Minnesota (10/25) __ L 12-25, 14-25, 18-25
at Maryland (10/31) w 25-21,25-17,25-20
at Rutgers (11/1) W__ 2515,25-18,25-27,25-16
Indiana (11/5) W__ 2518, 22-25, 25-21, 19-25, 17-15
#12Purdue (11/8) ____ W___ 2516, 25-23,23-25, 25-19
at#6 Penn State (11/12) __L 14-25, 12-25,21-25
#4 Wisconsin (11115) L 21-25,13-25, 18-25
at#20 Ohio State (11/19) __L 20-25, 26-28, 19-25
at Northwestern (11/22) L 22-25,14-25,21-25
Maryland (11/26) ____ W___25-18, 18-25, 15-25, 25-15, 17-15
Michigan State (11/28)___ L 21-25, 20-25, 15-25

2015 (12-21, 2-18)

Head Coach: Bond Shymansky
Northem llinois Tournament (8/29-8/30)

vs. SDSU (8/29)

25-13,25-18, 25-12

w
vs.Pacific(8/29) W
atNIU (8130) L

__25-23,25-18,22-25,19-25, 15-12
25-27,17-25,25-21, 28-30

Rainbow Wahine Invitational (9/4 9/6)

at#17 Hawaii (9/4)
at#25 UCLA (9/5)

_ 2518,20-25,18-25,21-25
20525, 15-26, 13-25

vs. American (9/6)
lowa Invitational (9/11-9/12)

25-15,21-25, 25-22, 25-19

25-23,25-23, 25-19

lowa State (9/11)
#25 Texas A&M (9/11) __

Hawkeye Challenge (9/18-9/19)
Gardner-Webb (9/18)

L
L
W
Miwaukee (9/11) w
W
W

17-25,25-17, 25-18, 28-26
25-23,20-25, 25-22, 25-22

25-12,25-13, 2513

W
Coastal Carolina (9/18) ___ W

25-23,25-19, 25-22

Coastal Carolina (9/19) ___ W 25-12, 2520, 25-21
Drake (9/19) w 25-15,25-12,25-16
#4 Nebraska (9/23) L 23-25,20-25, 23-25
at#4 Nebraska (9/26) L 10-25, 21-25, 18-25
at#13 Ohio State (102)__ L 22-25,19-25,25-18, 11-25
at#1 Penn State (10/3) ___ L 24-26, 16-25, 23-25
#24 Michigan (10/7)____ L __25-23,25-13,26-28, 21-25, 13-15
Michigan State (10/8)___ L 22-25,18-25, 19-25
at#16 llinois (10/16) ___ L 15-25, 16-25, 24-26
atNorthwestem (10/18) L 16-25,25-22, 11-25,20-25
#16 Wisconsin (10/23) L 22-25,22-25,18-25
#9 Minnesota (10/24) L 17-25, 15-25, 25-27
Maryland (10/30) L 25-19,20-25,22-25, 23-25
Rutgers (10/31) W 25-20, 25-19, 25-20
at Indiana (11/4) w 25-19, 25-21, 25-20
at#16 Purdue (11/7) ____ L 26-24,19-25,25-23,20-25,8-15
#1 Penn State (11/11) ___ L 15-25, 23-25, 18-25
at#11 Wisconsin (11/14) __L 20-25, 11-25, 14-25
#16 Ohio State (11/18)__ L 14-25,28-26, 19-25,20-25
Northwestem (11/21) L 23-25,21-25, 18-25
atMaryland (11/25) __ L 25-20,21-25,27-29, 18-25)
at Michigan State (11/28) __L 13-25, 19-25, 16-25

2016 (19-13, 9-11)
Head Coach: Bond Shymansky
Northem llingis Invitational (8/27-8/28)

vs. Loyola (Chicago) (8/27) __ W 25-18,22-25,25-17,25:9
vs. DePaul (8/27) w 25-18,25-21,25-22
atNIU (8/28) w 25-20,25-22,25-23
Hawkeye Classic (9/2-9/3)

Westem llinois (9/2)____ W 25-12,25-8,23-25,25-12
Arizona State (9/2) w 27-25,25-20,25-18
Butler (9/3) L 25-27,20-25,22-25
Oakland (9/3) w 25-22,25-22,25-16
Cyclone Invitational (9/9-9/10)

atlowa State (9/9) L 21-25,23-25,22-25
Montana (9/10) w 25-8,25-10,25-21
North Dakota State (9/10) _W 25-14,25-21,25-15
lowa Invitational (9/16-9/17)

Lamar (9/16) w 25-19,25-14,25-23
South Dakota (9/17) w 25-19,25-15,25-21
at#20 Michigan State (9/23)__L 18-25,15-25,18-25
at#22 Michigan (9/24) L 21-25,19-25,27-25,17-25
Maryland (9/28) w 25-22,25-21,25-16
at Northwestern (10/1) __ W 25-18,25-16,25-19
#17 Purdue (10/7) ___ W__ 25-22,25-27,20-25,25-21,15-13
Indiana (10/8) w 26-24,25-19,25-14
atMaryland (10/14) w 25-23,26-24,25-19
at#19 Ohio State (10/15)__L 15-25,22-25,9-25
#3Minnesota (10/21)___ L 25-21,20-25,25-20,13-25,11-15
#4 Wisconsin (10/22) L 15-25,20-25,23-25
Northwestern (10/28) W 25-22,25-18,16-25,26-24
#24 linois (1029) __ W___ 25-20,21-25,25-21,24-26,15-12
at Rutgers (11/4) w 25-8,25-19,25-13
at#11 Penn State (11/5)___L 11-25,16-25,17-25
at#1 Nebraska (11/9). L 14-25,18-25,24-26
atPurdue (1112) L 25-21,19-25,22-25,16-25
Rutgers (11/16) w 25-16,25-13,23-25,25-14
#1 Nebraska (11119) ___ L 17-25,19-25,13-25
at#3 Wisconsin (11/23) __ L 15-25,25-22,16-25,7-25
#14 Michigan State (11/26) L 18-25,25-23,20-25,21-25
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IOWA VOLLEYBALL

ALL-TIME SERIES RESULTS

A

BIG TEN OPPONENTS

Opponent (First Year Played) Record
lllinois (‘79) 14-55
Indiana ("80) 32-38
Maryland (‘14) 4-2
Michigan ('78) 24-40
Michigan State ('75) 24-48
Minnesota ('77) 12-66
Nebraska ('77) 0-24
Northwestern ('77) 29-42-1
Ohio State ('77) *9-60
Penn State ('91) 0-51
Purdue ('76) 22-53
Rutgers ('97) 5-0
Wisconsin ('75) 20-52-1

* - lowa awarded four matches by forfeit

NON-CONFERENCE OPPONENTS

Opponent (First Year Played) Record
Alabama ('98) 1-2
Alabama-Birmingham (‘90) 2-0
American ('15) 1-0
Arizona (‘88) 0-1
Arizona State ('84) 23
Arkansas (95) 1-0
Arkansas-Little Rock (‘05) 0-1
Army (‘85) 1-1
Auburn (94) 2-0
Austin Peay ('03) 1-0
Ball State (‘98) 1-2
Bethel (‘82) 0-1
Binghamton ('02) 3-0
Boise State ('93) 1-0
Bowling Green (‘81) 2-0
Bradley (‘84) 5-2
Brigham Young ('84) 0-2
Buffalo (‘02) 1-0
Butler ('94) 1-1
(al-Berkeley (‘85) 0-2
(al Poly-SLO (‘'88) 1-2
Cal-Riverside ('07) 1-0
(al-Santa Barbara (‘89) 1-1
(al-State Fullerton ('01) 0-1
(al State-Northridge ('90) 0-2
(al-State Sacramento ('97) 0-1
Central Michigan ('80) 3-1
Central Missouri ('78) 2-1
Chicago-Circle (80) 1-0
Chicago State (‘04) 4-0
Cincinnati ('92) 1-0
Clemson ('87) 1-0
Coastal Carolina ('05) 4-0
College of Charleston (06) 2-0
Coe ('77) 1-0
Colorado (‘91) 0-1
Colorado State (‘85) 1-1
Columbia (‘06) 2-0
Cornell College ('77) 1-0
Creighton ('04) 2-1
Dayton ('77) 1-2
Denver ('03) 1-2
DePaul ('79) 6-2
Doane (‘81) 1-0
Dordt ('77) 1-0
Drake ('77) 23-13-1
Duke ('95) 3-1
East Tennessee (‘05) 1-0
Eastern Kentucky (90) 3-0
Eastern lllinois (‘80) 6-2
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Eastern Michigan ('86) 5-2
Eastern Washington ('04) 1-1
Evansville ('93) 2-0
Fairfield (98) 0-1
Florida (‘86) 1-2
Florida Atlantic ('06) 3-2
Florida International (‘14) 1-0
Florida State ('84) 2-0
Furman ('04) 1-0
Gardner Webb (“15) 1-0
George Mason (94) 1-0
Georgia (99) 0-1
Georgia State ('04) 1-0
Graceland ('77) 4-0
Grambling State ('04) 1-0
Grand View ('77) 3-0
Hawaii (‘95) 0-3
Houston (‘84) 2-2
Idaho State (‘95) 1-1
[Ilinois-Chicago (‘88) 3-1
Illinois State ('77) 13
Indiana State ("80) 3-0
lowa State ('77) 22-26
[UPUI (‘05) 1-0
Jacksonville State ('06) 1-0
Kansas ('77) 5-3
Kansas State (‘89) 2-0
Kearney (‘81) 1-0
Kellogg ('79) 0-1
Kentucky ('79) 2-1
Lamar ('85) 2-1
Lewis ('77) 3-5
Long Beach State (‘89) 0-3
Loras ('77) 33
Louisiana State ('84) 0-2
Louisiana Tech (‘96) 1-0
Loyola ('79) 5-2
Loyola Marymount-Calif. ('93) 0-2
Luther ('77) 1-0
Manhattan College (‘01) 1-0
Mankato State ('78) 2-0
Marquette (‘05) 2-3
Mexico ('80) 0-1
Miami (Ohio) (‘94) 2-1
Minnesota-Duluth (‘79) 1-2
Missouri ('77) 4-4-1
Missouri-Kansas City (‘06) 1-0
Montana ('94) 3-0
Morgan State (‘09) 1-0
Nebraska-Omaha ('77) 4-2
New Hampshire (‘06) 1-0
New Mexico (‘88) 1-1
NIACC('77) 1-0
Nicholls State (‘08) 1-0
North Carolina ('95) 2-0
North Carolina A&T ('05) 1-0
North Carolina State ('03) 1-0
North Dakota ("14) 1-0
North Dakota State (06) 2-0
Northeastern lllinois (‘97) 1-0
Northern Colorado (‘07) 1-1
Northern lllinois ('79) 7-5
Northern lowa ('73) 22-26
North Dakota ('77) 3-1-1
Northwestern State ('02) 1-0
Notre Dame ('87) 2-2
NE Missouri State (‘'77) 3-0
NW Missouri State (‘82) 0-1
Oakland ('00) 2-1
Ohio ('93) 1-0
Oklahoma ('78) 11

Oklahoma City (‘82) 1-0
Oklahoma State (‘78) 1-0
Oakland ('12) 1-1
Oral Roberts ('77) 0-1
Oregon ('87) 1-0
Oregon State (‘85) 1-0
Pacific (12) 1-1
Pepperdine ('91) 0-1
Pittsburgh ('86) 1-1
Portland (‘09) 1-0
Rhode Island (13) 1-0
Rice ('84) 0-1
Rutgers ('97) 1-0
San Diego State ('85) 0-2
Santa Clara ('99) 0-1
South Dakota ('78) 4-0
South Dakota State (09) 4-0
South Florida (‘86) 1-1
Southeast Missouri (12) 0-1
Southern lllinois (‘80) 7-1
Southern Mississippi 1-0
St. Ambrose ('84) 1-0
St. Cloud ('77) 2-2-2
St. Francis ("90) 3-0
St. Frandis (NY) (“11) 1-0
St. John's (‘11) 1-0
St. Louis (‘92) 2-1
SW Missouri State ('78) 1-5
SW Texas State (‘89) 2-0
Syracuse ('12) 1-0
Tennessee (96) 2-1
Tennessee Tech ('97) 1-0
Texas ('84) 0-2
Texas A&M ('85) 1-4
Texas-Arlington (‘91) 3-1
Texas-Pan American ('05) 1-0
Texas-San Antonio (‘14) 1-0
Texas Southern (‘00) 1-0
Toledo (12) 1-0
Tulane ('84) 3-0
Tulsa (‘09) 1-0
UCLA (‘00) 0-2
Valparaiso ('93) 2-1
Virginia (09) 1-0
Wake Forest (‘05) 0-2
Washington (91) 0-1
Washington State ('93) 0-2
Waterloo (‘80) 1-0
Wayne State ('79) 0-2-1
Weber State (‘88) 1-0
Western lllinois ('78) 20-3
Western Kentucky (02) 1-1
Western Michigan (‘81) 0-3
Western Ontario (‘81) 2-0
Wichita State ('78) 4-0
William & Mary (‘87) 1-0
William Penn ('77) 2-1
Wisconsin-Green Bay 3-0
Wisconsin-LaCrosse ('79) 1-1
Wisconsin-Milwaukee (‘81) 7-0
Wisconsin-Parkside ('79) 4-0
Wisconsin-Stevens Point ('77) 2-0
Wofford ("13) 1-0
Wright State ('93) 2-0
Xavier ('09) 1-0
York (‘79) 1-2
Youngstown State (“13) 1-0

ALL-TIME RECORD (WIN %)

Post 2016

571-756-8 (.428)



